JET,

GH-1860 ZX DRO RFS INI=yNENNEE|=
GH-1880 ZX DRO RFS
50000751T-50000765T
400/50/3

PARTS LIST

JPW Tool Group Hong Kong Limited
98 Granville Road, Tsimshatsui East, Kowloon, Hong Kong, PRC
www.jettools.com

Mmnoptép B P®: 000 «UTA TexHOonomxn»

105082, Mocksa, NepeBeaeHoBckun nep., 4. 17
www.jettools.ru

Made in PRC / CpenaHo B KHP

P-50000751T 2023-12


http://www.jettools.com/
http://www.jettools.ru/

Table of Contents

JLIE L1 L=3 0 B O 41 (=T £ PSP T PP PRRo 1
STANG ASSEIMDIY ...ttt e oot et e oo bbbt e e o bbb et oo Rb et e e ek b e et e e nb b et e e annn e e e e annne e s 2-4
BraKe ASSEIMDIY ...ttt e e e e b e e e e e b e e e e e o b e et e e e b e e e e e e br e e e e e bne e e e abrreeeaae 5-6
2 LT I TY= 1 1 o] 2RSS 7-9
HEAASIOCK ASSEIMDIY | ...ttt e et e e ekt e s e bt e e et bt e e e b e e e e nbe e e e e nnnes 10-13
HEAdSIOCK ASSEMDIY 1 ...ttt e et e bt e s e b et e e ek b et e e e bbe e e e e nbe e e e e nnnes 14-16
[ T2 o £ (o o3 1 ANT=Y=T o 1] o] | 1SR 17-18
HEadSIOCK ASSEMDIY IV ...ttt e ekt e e ekt e s e bt e e et bt e s e nbbe e e e e nbe e e e e nenes 19-20
Change Gear BoOX ASSEMDIY | ........u ittt e et e e ettt e e e st e e e e anbe e e e nneas 21-22
Change Gear BoOX ASSEMDBIY 1] .....cciiiiiiiiiii et e e e s e s r e e e e e s s st e e e eaeeessansetaeeeeeeessantnraneeaaeaean 23-24
QUICK Change GEAN BOX |....cciuuiiieiiiiiie ittt ettt ekttt e e sttt e e st e e e st bt e e e aabb e e e e anbe e e e e anbneeeeaabneeeeaan 25-27
QUICK Change GEAN BOX Il ....ci.uuieeiiiiiiieeiiie ettt e ettt e e st e e e e st e e e e e sabb e e e e anbe e e e e anbneeeeanbneeeeanes 28-29
(0 1 Tod QO g =T g T =T C =T Tl = o G | SR 30-31
APION ASSEIMDBIY L.ttt ettt e skttt e st bttt e e bbb et e s bbbt e e s bbe e e e s nbb e e e s annneee s 32-34
APION ASSEIMDBIY 1.ttt ettt e s bt e e ot e e e e s bbbt e e s bbb et e s bbe e e e s bbb e e e s annneee s 35-38
Y o o ] I =1 =T a1 o] Y/ | P PPPPPPRS 39-40
CAITIAE ASSEMDIY ..ottt e ettt e e e ek bt e e e eh b et e oo eab et e e e ab b bt e e e anb e e e e e anbe e e e e nbr e e e e nnnns 41-43
Carriage STOP ASSEIMDIY ...ttt e e e bt e e e e bt e e e Rt e e e a b e e e e e e e e b e e e e e 44-45
o 1O T A= YA o To | 0 ] PP PPPPPPINt 46-47
TaISIOCK ASSEIMDIY | ...ttt ettt e sttt e s bbbt e e s bb et e e s bbe e e e s bbne e e s anneeee s 48-49
TaISIOCK ASSEIMDIY 11 ....ceeee ettt ettt e sttt e e s bbbt e e s bbbt e e s bbe e e e s bbbe e e s anneeee s 50-51
StEAAY RESE ASSEIMDIY ... s 52-53
FOHOW RESE ASSEIMDIY ...eiiiiiiiie ittt ekt e s ekt e e e a bt e e e bt e e s et b e e e e anbbe e e e enbe e e e e nnenes 54-55
Coolant And WOrK LIt ASSEMDIY ..ottt et e ettt e e et e e s anba e e e e enens 56-57
MiCro Carriage StOP ASSEIMDIY .......uiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeee ettt eeeeaeaeeeaeeeaeaeeeaeaeaeeeeeeeeeaeeeereeareresaeaeeereeenrenneerenesensserersrrrssnrernnsmnnes 58
Protecting GUArdS FOr TRIEE ROUS.........iiiiiiiiie ittt ettt e e et e e ah b et e e e aa b bt e e s aabe e e e e anbreeeennbeas 59
SF 1 (A A T =T o 01V PP ORI 60
Parts List FOr TOOIPOSt Prot@CHON DEVICE .......uuuviiiiiieiiiiiiieiiteieteteteaeeeeessssssssssesesssesssssssessssssssseserererersreresrrrrsrnrrrnrrnnne 61
Parts List FOr Lead SCrew ProteCtionN DEVICE .........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt e et e e e e abae e e e snees 62
(O 1 g T= o T U] o TqTor=1 i o] o HO PR OUPPPPPPRPN 63
1O 1 L= g = 4 TP P PO OPTRRPOPPP 64
ST (ot 1l O o] pqT o Jo] g T=] o] £ PSPPSR TPRP 65
=Tt o =T o 11 = SRS 66
R0V T o T I = Ve = 1o PP PPPPS 67
Flexible StainleSs WiIre WOVEN TUDE ......ooii ittt e e e e et e e e e e s st e e e e e e e s annntsteeeeeaeeesnnnnnenees 68



Stand Assembly



Index Part

No. No.

1. ZX01101AE........ccconn.
2. ZXS2 i,
3. ZX01734-G ......ccccennn.
4. ZXSA oo,
5. ZXS2 i,
6. ZX01701 ......cceeeeenn.
10........ ZX01102BN-G...............
............ ZX01102CN-G ..............
1. ZX01703 ......ccoeeeeeen,
12........ TS1514021 ...................
13........ ZXS13..iiiiiiiiiiiiee,
14 ... ZX01705 .....ccceeeeieeen,
15....... ZXS15A....iii,
16........ TS1540121 ...................
17....... ZX01702 ....ccceeeeeeeenn.
18........ TS1550111...........e.
19........ ZX01122B ......cccceeennnnn.
20........ ZX01726-G .......cccennnn.
21........ ZXSA i,
22........ ZXS22 .o,
23....... ZXS23B....ccoooiiiieieeeenn,
23a...... GH16/GH18ZXK991 .....
24........ ZX017609B...................
............ ZX017609C...................
26........ ZX01706 .......cceeeeeennn,
28........ ZXS15..iiiiiiiiiiiiieie,
29........ ZX01711-G.....ccceennn.
30........ ZXSA i,
31........ ZX01510 .....ccceeeeeeennn.
32....... ZX01714-G ......cccenn..
33........ ZXSA i,
34.... ZXS34 ..o,
35...... ZXS35..iiiiiiiiiiiiiieiee,
36........ ZXS36.cciiiiiiiiiieieieeee,
37........ TS1540072 ...................
38....... TS1550071 ...................
39... TS1491041 ...................
80........ ZX01716B-G.................
............ ZX01716C-G.................
81....... ZX01501 ......ccoeeeeeenn,
82...... ZXS82..ciiiiiiiiiiiiiieia,
83.... ZX01740 .....ccceeeeeeeennnn.
84.... ZX01741 .......ccceeeen.

Stand Assembly

Description Size Qty.
PUIIBY ... et e e s e e e e e e a e ae e e s a i rraaaes 1
Cylindrical ENd Set SCIreW .........ccuevveiiiiieiiiiieie e MBXL16.....uveeeeeeeeiiiiiee 1
COVET i 1
CroSs Head SCreW.........cueiueiiiaiiiiii e MBX14.....cceveveiiiiiieenne 4
Cylindrical ENd Set SCIreW .........ccuevveiiiiieiiiiieie e MBXL16.....uveeeeeeeeiiiiiee 1
Pedal ROD SUPPOIT .....eiiiiiiiie ittt e s nenneees 1
New Bed Stand (for 60" MOAEIS) .....uviveeiiiiiiiiiiieee e 1
New Bed Stand (for 80" MOEIS) ........eeveiiiiiiiiiiiiiieii e 1
D CTo RS0 o] oo O TP P PP PPPPR PP 1
Socket Head Cap SCreW .....cceveeeivcevieeiieeeeeiiiiiiieee e e e e s ssienns MBX14....cvvveeeeeeiiiinnnen 4
TAPET PNt 5X20..ciiiiiiiiiiiiieeen 2
Water Leaking Chip GUAIT .......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt 1
CroSS Head SCreW........cueviiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e MB5X20....eiiieeieeiiiii 4
HEX NUL...cc e M20 ..o 9
20 | PSR 3
Flat WaSher ... A20 . 6
MOtOr MOUNEING PIALE .......veiiiiiiiiie e 1
COVET e 1
CroSS Head SCreW........cuuviiiiiiiiiiiiieeieee e MBX14 ... 4
KBY 10X8XT70....evvvveeieeenes 1
[V =Y g 1Y, o) (o ] T 7.5HP, 6P, 3Ph ............ 1
Main Motor Label (N0t ShOWN) ..., 1
Wire Conduit (fOr LZ8BO0ZX).......ueeeiiiiieeiiiiiee ittt ettt e e sbre e e e sbreee e 1
Wire Conduit (fOr LZ880ZX).......ueeeiiiiieeiiiiiee ettt ettt et e e sbreee e 1
LOCKING PIAte ... 1
Cross Head SCreW.......ccuvviiiiiee e eeeee e MAXB.....eveeeeeeeeeeeeeee 1
Water RECEPLION PIALE ......coiiiiiiii it 1
CroSS Head SCreW........c.uuveiiiiiiiiiiiieeie e MBX14 ... 2
(@070 =T o1 A = T | SS 1
GOV e 1
CroSS Head SCreW........c.uuveiiiiiiiiiiiieeie e MBX14 ... 6
UL ettt e e e e e st e e e srre e e e srreeaeanes M3 e 4
(@070 = a1l 1o 1o o] S 1
CroSS Head SCreW........c.uuveiiiiiiiiiiiieeie e M3X20....eiiieeiieieiii 4
HEX NUL....coe e MLO .o 4
Flat WaSher......cooviii e MLO .o 4
HEeX Cap BOlt...coooiiiieieeeee e M2LOX30...cuveeeeeeeiiininen 4
Stand Front Cover (fOr 1860ZX) .......iiuuriiiiiiiieiiiiiee s 1
Stand Front Cover (fOr 1880ZX) ......ciiuuiiiiiiiieiiiiiee ettt 1
(=TS (] PP PRI 1
HEX NUL....coe e M5 L 2
= O I =S PPPP PP 1
RIGNE TTAY -ttt ettt e e e e e s e bbb e e e e e e e s s nbnbeeeeaaeeas 1



Stand Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
85....... ZX01511....cooviiiieeeen, GASKEL ..ttt 2
86........ ZXS86 ... Cross Head SCreW.......ccuuviiiiiiei it M5X16......uemvnrirnrnrninnnnns 6
87........ ZX01512 .....cooviiieene GASKEL ..ttt ettt bt bt e bt e bt e e R b e e e abe e e ehbe s e be e e aabeeaneeeas 1
............ JX21004.........ccceeeeeeeee.. Terminal Board (NOt SNOWN)....vvveieiiiiiiiiiiece e e e e e e e s sininnee e e e e e s snnnens
............ 18301 .....cccevvvveeriieeee. JUNCEON BOX (NOL SNOWN) .t L
............ D974 ......ccovcvveevvneeen Plastic Fitting (NOt ShOWN) .o L
88....... ZX05753-G ...oooeeeeeen, EXIENAING Plate....ccco oo 1
89........ ZX01703A...cccoiiieeane Fixed Support (serial # 7090341 and higher) ........ccccocoiiiiiiiiiniiee e 1
0........ ZXS9L .. Flat WaSher.......oooo i B 2
92........ JET-165....cccciiiiieeenn, JET LOGO (serial #16081085 and higher).........ccccviiiiieiiieiieeiic e 1
93........ GB2672-M6x20............. SCIBW ..ottt MBX20......uumvmiiiiiirirnnnnns 2
9 ... C613618302 ................. WaarNING LADEL ... ..ot 1
95........ GH1440A18304-G ........ WIFING BOX COVET ...ttt et 1
9%........ GB818-M6x8................. Cross Head SCreW.......ccvevieiiieeieiiiiieeee e MBX8.....eevnvnririiiiiiiininns 2
97 ........ GH1640ZX18303A-G ... WINNG BOX COVE .....eiiiiiitiiie ittt ettt e et e et e e e et e e s abneee e 1



Brake Assembly



Index Part

No. No.

40........ ZX22101-G .....cooeeennnn.
41 ... ZXSAL ..o,
42 ........ ZX22703 ....ccooeeeeeeeenn,
43........ TS1524021 ...................
44 ........ ZXSA4 ...,
45........ ZX22714 ...
46........ ZX22704A......cccceeeeennn.
48........ ZXSA8 ...,
49........ ZX22712B......cccceeennn.
............ ZX22712BE-G ..............
............ ZX22712C......ccceeeennn.
............ ZX22712CE-G ..............
50........ ZX22710C-G.......cccn..
Bl1...... ZX22706 .....cccoeeeeeennn,
52...... ZXSB2 .,
53....... ZXS53 ..,
54... ZXS54 ..o,
55....... TS1490091 ...................
56........ TS1540061 ...................
57..... ZX22707A.....cccceeeenn.
58....... TS1540072 ...................
59... ZXS59 ..,
60........ ZX22701 .....cceoeeeeenn,
61........ ZXS6Ll...ccooiiiiiiiiiieeeen,
62........ ZX22702 ..cccooeveeeeeeeenn,
63........ ZX22708 .....ccceeeeeeeennn.
64........ ZXS64 ...cccoiiiiiiiiiieieen,
65........ ZX22709 ....ccoeieieieeeenn,
66........ ZXS66...ccceeeiieieieieeeen,
67........ ZXS67 ccooieieeeieieeeeeeee,
68........ ZXS68....ccoiiiiiiiieieiee,
69........ ZX22711......ccceeeeeennn.
70........ ZXST0.ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeen,
71........ ZX22715 ....ccooeeieie,
72........ TS1540061 ...................
73 ZXST3 .,
74........ A Y £

Brake Assembly

Description Size Qty.
0 1
SPHNG PN oo 5X40...ceiiiiiiiiiiiiieeen, 1
BULE NG SUPPOIT. ..ttt 1
SEUSCIEW ...t M8BX10....vviiiiiiiiiiiie, 1
Cross Head SCreW.........ccoiieiiiiiiiiiie e 1Y/1551024 0 I 4
POSITIONING PIATE ...t 1
(D)1 aTo IS g U o g Vo [T S 1
SPHNG PN oo 5X30.ciiiiiiiiiiiiiieen 2
Pedal (for 1860ZX, serial # 7080340 and IOWEN) .........ceeiiiriieriiiiieiiiee e 1
Pedal (for 1860ZX, serial # 7090341 and higher) .......cccccieiiiiiiiiieeee e 1
Pedal (for 1880ZX, serial # 7080340 and IOWEN) .........ceeiirriieriiiiieiiiee e 1
Pedal (for 18802X, serial # 7090341 and higher) ......cccvevivieiiiiiieeee e 1
DIAW B ... 1
CONNECHING SNAFE ...t 1
SPIE PN 2X20. i 2
TENSIIE SPIING ..uueee e 3.5x26x190.................. 1
EYEDOIt ... M8 . 1
HeX Cap BOlt........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiii e M8BX50.....ovveiiieeeiiiinnn 1
HEX NUL....o M8 e 1
BULE ROT SUPPOIT ..ttt sttt e e e e es 1
HEX NUL...ccc e MLO .o 1
CoClIP ettt 8 1
POSItIONING SNA........oiiiii s 1
2= LGS [0 = S 1
Brake SHaft.........ooiiiiiiii s 1
CONNECHNG PIALE ..ot 1
T o | o R BX25. i 1
Connecting Shaft ... 1
SEIOKE SWILCR ... e 1
SCIBW . MAX25.. .. 2
Cylindrical End Set SCrew .........cccovveviiiiiiiiiee M5X10.....cuvurnrnrnrnrninnnnns 1
BULE NG SUPPOIT. ...ttt 1
T PR 5n6x20.......ccovvviiiiiiannn. 1
AQJUSE BOIL. ... ——— 1
HEX NUL...cc e M8 .. 1
CClIP ettt 12 2
HEeX Cap BOlt. oo MBX35.. . 1



Bed Assembly



Index Part

No. No.

1. ZX01104B-G .................
............ ZX01104C-G...oveveeens
2. TS1550101 ....oeeeeeennnnnns
3 ZXB3...cooiiieieeeeeeee,
4. ZX0L1704A ...,
5 TS1516041 ...
6. ZXB6 ...
T ZX01706A.....cceveeeeeennns
8. ZX01112-G......ccvunn.
[ I TS1551081 ...................
10........ TS1517041 ...ouevveeeenns
12....... ZXB12....oeeiiiiieeenn,
13........ TS1491101....................
14..... TS1550071 ..ovvvvveeeeennns
15........ TS1503021 .........ceeee..e
16........ TS1550041 ...................
17.... ZX01741F-G.......ccos
............ ZX01741G-G ................
18........ ZXB18......covvieiieennn.
19..... ZX01708BNE................
............ ZX01708CNE................
20........ ZXB20 ...,
21........ ZXO1109N ....oevveeeeeeinns
22........ ZX1204 ...
23........ ZXB23 ...,
24 ........ ZX01110N-G ....ccceeennnns
25........ ZX01111-G ...
26........ TS1514021 ...................
27 ........ ZXB27 .o
28........ TS1516061 ...................
29........ ZXB29....ccoieeeeeee,
30........ TS223991 ....ovvveeeeeeens
31........ ZXB3l..ooiieiieeeeen,
32........ ZX01108N.....ceevveeeennnns
33........ ZX01709BN ..................
............ ZX01709CN.......cc......
36........ ZX01707B.....cccvveeeen.
............ ZX01707C..cuvveieeeeeeinns
38........ ZX06720 ..o,
39....... ZX06001C-3..................
40........ ZX06001C-2..........c.....
41 ........ ZXB4l....cooovvniiieeinnn,
42 ........ ZX06001C-1-G .............
43 ........ TS1515011.....cceeeeennnnns

Bed Assembly

Description Size Qty.
(21T I (0] g R =10 7204 IR PRSI 1
Bed (fOr 18B0ZX) ..uveieiiiieiiie ettt ettt 1
Flat WasSher......cooi oo Bl6 ... 8
HeX Cap BoOlt........cooiiiiiiiiiiiicee e M16X50.....cccevveiiiiinnnen 8
RACK ...t 1
Hex Socket Cap Screw (for 1860ZX) ......cceeeeiivveeeeriineeeennns MLOX35.....ovveeeieeeiiins 14
Hex Socket Cap Screw (for 1880ZX) ......cceeevvivveeeeiiineeennns MLOX35.....ovveeeieeeiinns 18
Taper Pin (for 1860ZX) ........cccvuireieeeiiiiiiieeee e e sccvnineeee e 8X50..uiieieeeeeiiiiiieeenn, 14
Taper Pin (for 1880ZX) .......coocvveeiiiiieeiiiie e 8X50. i, 18
RACK (FOr L8BOZX) ....eeeeeeiutieee ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt e s e e s as 6
RACK (fOr L8BOZX) ...uuuverieiieie e ettt et e e et e sttt e e e e e e s s s e e e e e e s s snn e aeeaeeeesssnnrnnneaeaes 8
SAAUIR e 1
LOCK WASRET ......oeiiiiiiiii e 12 e 4
Hex Socket Cap SCreW......coooeeeeieeeieeeeee, M12X55......cvevvrnininnnns 4
Thread Taper Pin ... 12XT70.cciiiiiiieeeeeeeeee 2
HeX Cap BOlt........cooiiiiiiiiiieiie e MLOX55....ceeeeieeiiiiinnen 2
Flat Washer.........cooiiiiieiiee e M1O .o 2
Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccoviviiiiiiiieiiiiieee e MBX12....viieeiieeeiiiiiien 5
Flat WaSher.........ooiiiiiiii e Lok 5
Splash Guard (for 1860ZX) ......ccvvviiiiiiiiiiei e 1
Splash Guard (fOr LZ8B0ZX) .....coiuuriiiiiiiiieiiiiee ettt 1
Shear PiN......oooiiii e BX35. i 2
New Lead Screw (for 60” MOdEIS) ........ccoiuiiieiiiiiieiiiiiie e 1
New Lead Screw (for 80" MOdels) .........ooiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
Flat ENd SEt SCIrEW ......ccoiuiiiiiiiiieee it MBXL10....eeiieiieeeeeeeiieee 2
NEW SIBEVE ... ettt ettt e s e e e s e e es 1
Double Row Spherical Ball Bearing..........ccccccoovveeiiiieeennnne 20X47X14......e 2
CCliP et 20 i 2
NEW BIACKET ...ttt e e e e 1
(O 11T TP PP PP PPPPPPPI 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccoviiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiee e MBX14 ... 4
TAPEN PiN. e B6X60.....cccvviiiiiiiiiiieien, 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e MLOX50....ceeeeeeeeriieneee 1
Ol CUP ettt 10 e 2
Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......ooooeeeeeieiieeeeee M10x100.........cuvvvvvnnnnns 1
TAPET PNt 6X100....cccceiiiiiriineennnn, 1
NEW SIBEVE..... ittt e e sttt e e nab e e s bt e e e s nbae e e s anneeeas 1
New Feed Rod (for 60” MOAEIS) ......coeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
New Feed Rod (for 80" MOEIS) .....ouveiiiiiiiiie e 1
Control RO (fOr L8B0ZX) .....eeeeiiiiiieiiiiie ettt 1
Control RO (fOF 1880ZX) ...ceieeiiiiiiiieie ettt ettt e e e e e e eeeaeeas 1
SMAILSNATE ... 1
SIBBVE ... e 1
SPACET .. 1
5] o1 o SRR IXT5X25 . 3
BIACKET. ... ettt 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......cooiiiiiiiieieeeeniiieeee e MBXL6.....evveeeeeeeiiiiien 2



Bed Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
44 ........ ZXB44 ..., IS USSP 1
45 ........ ZX06001C-A4.................. LONQG LEVEE SIEEVE......uiiiiiieie ettt e e e e s r e e e e e s s nnrraeeeeae s 1
46........ ZXB46 ... HEX NUL ... M8 . 2
47 ........ ZXBAT ..o SEESCIEBW it MBX28....cceeeevviiiiiienn, 2
48........ ZX06001C-5.......cccennes (D] Tg=TouTe] @ F=Ta T [=TN T oo S 1
49 ........ ZXBA9 ... PN e s 8N6X20.........cccuvveeeenn. 1
50........ ZXB50......ccoviiiieieees TAPET PNt 3X20. i 1
51...... TS1516061 ................... Hex Socket Cap SCreW......cccovvcvivreeeiee e ccieree e e M1OX48.......covvvvivrnnn. 2
52........ ZX05741 ....cooeeii, THreaded TUDE ... 2
53 TS1540081 .....cevveeennnns HEX NUL ... M12 2
59........ ZX01715C-G....cceeevnnnns (O 11T PP P PP PPPPPPPP 1
60........ ZXBB0 ..o, Cross Recessed Pan Head SCrew ........ccccoovvcvvvieevineeninenns MBX18......ovuvnviriinriinnnnns 4
66........ 1440R01305 ........cceee.... Plate (serial #16081100 and IOWET) ....cceiiuiriieiiiiiieiiiei ettt 1
............ GHB1340A01301-2 ...... Plate (serial #16081101 and higher)........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeieeeee e L
67 ........ GB827-3X6.....cevvveririnnnns RIVEL. . ) T 4
0........ C0632A01301E-G ........ 3111 o] =T ) SRS 1
91........ ZXBI1E......cccooviiiiiiiniinns Hex Socket Cap SCreW......coooeeeeevieiieee MBX20.....cceeviiiiriiiinnn, 2
92........ ZXB92E.......oeiiiienn, Yo £ SRR MBX16....cceeeevverriiinnnn, 1
93........ CO632A01705E............ BUSKIING ..t 1
94........ ZXBY4E.....ccooiiiiiis Steel Ball........ceeeieeeiee e B 1
95........ ZXB9SE......ccoiiiiieis 7 o] 11T PO P P PPPPPTPI 1
96........ ZXB96E..........ccoeeeen, Yo £ USSRt MBXL6....cevveerreeriiinnn, 1
S CO632A01504E-G........ SWILCN BOX COVE ...ttt ettt ettt e e et e e e e e s et r e e e eens 1
98........ ZXB98E......ccoovveeeiiis Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e MBSX10....eviiiieieeiiiiiee 4
99........ CO632A01503E............ 0T S 2
100...... ZX01706E..........cccnnn.. POSItIONING SIEEVE ... ..o 1
101...... ZXB101E..........ccceeennnn. Yo £ PP MB5X8...ovieiieeiieeiiiee, 1
102...... ZXLRG18........ccoeeen. RUDDEI IMAL ... .o 1
103...... ZXRRG ... [RNT] o] o =T 1Y = PO PP TPP P PPPTPPPP 1
104 ...... SQ2, SQ3...iiiiiiiiinns StroKe SWILCH ....veiiiiiii i LXW5-11D1.........cuueee. 2
105...... GBO97.2...eiiiiiiiiiiiins Flat WaSher......ooovi i D 5
106 ..... GB2672....ccevveeiiiiinen Hex Socket Asterisk Pan Head Screw ...........ccccccovviinnneen. MBEX8...oiiiieeieeeeei 5
107 ...... ZX-18717-G ..cooeeeeen. LINE GIOOVE ... 1
108...... C613618302 ................. WaArNING LADEL ...ttt 1



Headstock Assembly |

10



Headstock Assembly |

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
1o ZX02306 .....ccoeeeeeeeeenn, Round Sign Plate (serial #16081100 and lOWEer) .......cccoeveveieieieie e, 1
............ C61362ZK-02304-1 ........ Round Sign Plate (serial #16081101 and higher).........cccccccceeiiiiiiiieiiiiiieen. 1
la........ ZX02306 ....ovvveieeaaaainnns Round Sign Plate (serial #16081100 and lOWEr) ..........vuviiiieeaiiiiiiiieeee e 2
............ 14~18R02303-2............ Round Sign Plate (serial #16081101 and higher)..............euvvvvveriveeveeeeeeeirinerenenennnnns 2
2 ZX02122-G .eveevveeeeaens POSItIONING HANAIE ........eeiiiiieeee e 1
3 ZXH3 .o, Flat ENd Set SCreW .......uviiiieiiiiiiiieeee e MLOX12.....ouvmeiieinininnnns 1
4. ZXHA .o, 1] o] ] o SRS YI-1IX8X25 ..coceiiiiiiee 1
5 ZXHS o Steel Ball.........oeiiieiiiee s . T 1
6. ZXHG ..o, Countersunk Head SCreW.........cooovveieiiiiieeiiiiiiiieeeee e 1154t 2 2
T ZX02743-G ..coooeeeeeen, POSITIONING DISC .. 1
8. ZX02738 ... IS 2T 1 PRSI 1
9 ZXHO ..o TAPET PNt 5X55. i 1
10........ ZXH10....coiiiiieeeeees WOOAIUTf KBY ..ttt AX16..iiiieeieeeee 1
1. ZXHIL ..o RING SAI ....oiiiiiiiiie e 25X2. 4. 1
12........ ZX02116....cccceieeeeeenn, (O3 - T | PSS 1
13....... TS1523051 ...ovvvveeeennes SEESCIEW ...ttt MBX16.....ovvieeieeeiiiiien 1
14....... ZXH1A ..., PN e BN6X28......ccovviiiiiinenn, 1
15....... ZX02302 .....ovvvvveieeiins POKING BIOCK ...ttt e e s 1
16........ ZX02738C....vvvveeeeeains PIN BIOCK ...ttt a e e aaaeas 1
17........ TS1523051 ... SEESCIEW .o MBX16.......ouvmvnrernrnrnnnnns 1
18........ ZX02114....cccoiieen, (O3 - T | PSS 1
19....... ZXHIL .o, RING SEAI ...t 25X2. 4. i 1
20........ ZXH20....cciieeieeeis PN e BX30.iiiiiiiieeeiiiiiiieeenn 1
21........ ZX02734 ... S 2T 1 S 1
22........ ZXH10.....oooiiiiiiiiieeen, WOOAIUFf KEY ... I T 1
23........ ZXHS5 ..o, Steel Ball......c.oeeeeeeeiee e S F 1
24 ........ ZXHA ..o, SPFING ettt YI-IX8X25 ..o, 1
25........ ZXH3 . Flat ENd Set SCreW ........cciiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee et MLOX12...ovveeeieeeiiiiien 1
26........ ZX02733-G ..vvevveeeeiis Left POSItIONING DISC ...ceiiiiiiiieiiiiiee ittt 1
27 ........ ZXHG ..o, Countersunk Head SCreW.........coovcvvveeireeeee i eee e MBEX12....ouueniiiniiiiininnnnns 2
28........ ZX02113-G...covvveieeees Left LEVEI SUPPOIT ... 1
29........ ZX02741-G ..ocoeeeen. [ = 1 o |1 S 2
30........ ZX02732 oo, GOV e 2
31........ ZXHB..cooiiiiiiiiiees Countersunk Head SCreW.........coooiueviiiiiieiiiiiiiieee e MBEX12...iiiiieieeei 2
34........ ZX02119-G...vvvvveeeees RIGNT LEVET SUPPOIT....ceiiiitieieeiieee ettt e e 1
35...... ZXH3 .o, Flat ENd SEt SCreW .....uuuviiieeeeeiieieeece e MLOX12.....ouvmvnininrnennnns 1
36........ ZXHA i, S o] 11T TR PPPTRPT YI-1X8X25 ...ccoovvveieiann. 1
37........ ZXHS5 ..o, Steel Ball.......eeeieeeeeee e 8 1
38........ ZX02728-G ..vvvvveeeeis RIght POSItIONING DISC...ccuviiiiiiiiiie ettt 1
40........ ZXHB ..cooiiiiiiiies Countersunk Head SCreW..........ooouuviiiiiieiiiiiiiieie e MSEX12...iiiiieieeee 2
41 ........ ZXH10....ccciiiiieeeeees WOOAIUFf KBY ..veiiiiiiiiiii et AX16..iiiieeieeeee 1
42 ........ VA (VN . S 2T 1 S 1
43........ ZXH10.....oooiiiieeieieen, WOOAIrUFf KEY ... AX16..eiiiiiiiininiiiriniiininans 1
44 ........ ZXHIL ..o RING SAI ....eiiiiiiiiii e 25X2. 4. 1
45 ........ ZX02730 oo, (=T | 1.5m36T ..o, 1
46........ TS1523051 ...ovevveeeennnes SO SCIEW ...ttt MBX16.....ovveeeeeeeiiiiien 1
47 ........ ZX02738C...cvvvvveeeeeiinns T T = o S 1



Index

Part

No. Description Size Qty.
TS1523051 ...oevvvveeennes SEE SCIEW ...ttt e e MBX16.....covveeeeeeiiiinen 1
ZX02111 ..., CRANK ettt e e et e e e e e e b e b e e e e e e s e e anrrereaaae s 1
ZXHL0....cccieeiiiiees WOOAIUIT KBY ..eeviiiiiiiie ettt AX16..iiiiiieeee 1
ZX02731/1 .., CONLIOL SNAME.....ee i 1
ZXHL0....cccciieiiiieees WOOAIUIT KBY ..veiiiiiiiiie ettt AX16..iiiiiiiieee 1
ZXHIL ..o RING SAI ....oiiiiiiiii e 25X2. 4. 1
ZXHS4 ... Taper ENd Set SCrEW ........occcuvviiieie e seireee e MBX16....covveviiiiiiiinnn, 1
ZX02732/2 ... GBAN ...ttt 1.5M36T ..o 1
ZXHS6.....ccvveiiiiiees RING SAI ....oiiiiiiiiii e 40X3. 1. 1
ZX02110.....uuvieieeeeeeins 2T L] a1 oo PP PP 1
ZX02729 oo, COVET e 1
ZXH59....cooiiiiiii, PN e 3n6X10.....cccvviiiiiiiiinnnn. 1
ZXHB ... Countersunk Head SCrew..........ccccvveviirereiiineee e M5X12...cciviviiieieeee 1
ZXHBL......cooiiiiieieee, Countersunk Head SCreW.........cooovvvieiiiiees i e MBX12.....ouvuvivirirninrnnnnns 1
ZXHB2.....ccoviiieiieeien, Flat ENd Set SCreW ......uuviiieee it MBX12.....ouvuvevirirniiinnnnns 1
ZX02115C......cccceveeenn. BANNG SUPPOIT ... 1
ZXHBA ... RING SAI ....iiiiiiiiii e 40X3. 1. 1
ZX02115....oviiiiieee I o USSR 1
ZXHB6........oevevrrereee Flat ENd SEt SCIreW ......ccoicviiiiiiriiee e MBX10......evvveeireieene 1
ZX02120A/2........cccnee. BUSKIING ..t 1
ZXHB8.....cceveieeieeiees TAPET PNt BX35. i 1
ZX02736 ...ovvvevrrereene CONIOL SNAM ... 1
ZX02112.....ovveeeveeeeiins RIGNT FOTK ettt e e e e annee s 1
ZXHB6.....cceeeiieeeeeen, Flat ENd Set SCreW ......uvviiiieeiiiiiieeeee e MBX10......uvuvnrnrnrninnnnnnns 1
ZX02120A/2....cceveeans BUSHING e 1
ZXHT3 o RING SAI ....eiiiiiiiii e 30X3. 1 1
ZX02735 ..o BIOCKING PIECE ...t 1
ZXHBL.....covvvviiieee Countersunk Head SCrew..........ccevvviiveiieiiinii e MBX12....ccevvveiiieieee 1
ZX02744 ......oeevveveeis AJUSTING SCIEW ...ttt e et e e st e e e e sbreeeean 1
ZXHTT oo TAPET PN 8X40....oiiiiiiiiiiee 2
ZX92124 ......cccceeeeen. N 103 1T T = 0T« 1
ZXH80.....ccvveeeeeeeees HeX Cap BOlt........cooiiiiiiiiiiiieie e M12X50.....cceeveeiiiiiinnen 1
ZX02744 ......oeevveeeeis AJUSTING SCIEW ...ttt e ettt e e s sba e e e e abreeeean 1
ZX02736C......cccceeeeennn. POSItIONING PiN ... 1
ZXH83...oes Ol SIGNE GIASS ...ttt ettt s e e e e 1
ZXHBA ..o, = L Y= T = ALG e 2
ZXHB5....ccoiiiin Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......cooiiiiiiieeieeeee e ML16X50.......cuvmemrnrnrnnnns 2
ZX02301F ....oevvveeeiiins Label (for 1860ZX) (serial #16081100 and IOWEN) .......cveiiurrieeriiiiieiiiiiee e 1
ZX02301G.....cevveeeeiinens Label (for 1880ZX) (serial #16081100 and IOWEN) .......ceeiiuvreeeiiiiiieiiiiiee e 1
GH18602X02301-303... Label (for 1860/18802X) (serial #16081101 and higher).........ccccuviiiiiiiiiniiiiieeeenn. 1
TS1504071 ..oovvvvveennnns Hex Socket Cap SCreW........cooviiieiiiiiieiiiiieee e MBX35.. .. 4
ZXHB8.....cco i, Countersunk Head SCreW.........coovvvvvieieeeeesiiiiiiieenee e e snneens ML6X25......emvereinrnnnnnns 1
ZX02117-G..covvvveeeaeees L0 I 0 1Y = RSP PTTRPR 1
ZXH90.....cciiiieeees HEX €A BOIL.... .o 2
ZXHIL.....oooiiiiieiee, Flat WaSher......cooii i ALB .o 2
ZX02505 ....ooviiiieieeiins PAPEr GASKEL.....cii ittt a e e a e as 1

Headstock Assembly |

12



Headstock Assembly |

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
93....... ZXH93....cooiiiiiiieeeee, Cross Recessed Pan Head Screw (serial #16081100 and [OWEr) ......cveeevvvierivnennenn.
.............................................................................................................................................. M3X6....cccvvveereeeeninnnn 13
............ GB2672-M3x6............... Screw (serial #16081101 and higher)........cccccooeeevviiee e M3X6 .. 13
94........ ZXHI94AN ... PN e ANBX15....eeiiiieiiiiii 2
95........ ZXHO95....cooiii, (U] o] 0= T 1Y = PRSPPI 1
9%........ ZX02740-G ...cooeeeeen. FrONT COVEE .. 1
1 A GB97.2-6...ccceeeiiiinn Flat WasSher ... B 2
98........ GB818-M6x8................. Cross Head SCreW.......ccuuvviiiiieeeiiiiiieeee e MBX8....ciiiiieieeeeieii 2
99........ GHB1340A11304-12..... Warning Sign Label (serial #16081101 and higher) .......cccccceiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiieeeee, 1

13



Headstock Assembly Il

14



Index Part

No. No.

95........ ZX02107 .cooeeeeeeeeeeeenn,
96........ TS1514041 ...................
97........ ZX02106 .......ccceeeeeennn.
98........ ZX02506 .......ccoeeeeeeenn,
99........ ZXH99......oooiiiieeeee,
100...... BB6207 ......c.cccovvveeeen..
101...... ZXHI102....oiiiiiiiiieeennn,
102...... BB6207 ......cccccevvveeee.
103...... TS1515031 ...................
104 ...... ZX02105 .....ccoeveeeeeeen,
105...... ZX02502 ......ccoeeeeeeenn.
106...... ZXH106........ccoeeeeeeennn,
107...... ZX02709 ....cccoveeeieeeenn,
108...... ZX02754X/6P ...............
109...... ZX02753X/6P ...............
110...... ZX02752X .cccieiiieieieienn,
111....... ZX02751X/6P ...............
112 ... ZXH112 ..o,
113 ... BB6305/P6....................
114 ...... ZXH114 ......ccocoeeeeenn,
115 ... ZXH115......cccoiiiiie,
116 ...... ZXH59.....cooiiiiiiiiie,
117 ... ZXHI117 .o,
118 ...... ZX02104-G ......ccceennnnn.
119 ... TS1514021 ...................
120...... TS1514021 ...................
121...... ZX19101-G ......cceennnn.
122 ...... ZXHI117 .o,
123...... BB6305........ccceeeeeeeee.
124 ...... ZXH124......cccceeeiieennn.
125...... BB6305........cccevevevee,
126...... ZXH126.....cccceeeeieennn.
127 ...... ZX02705 ....ccceeeeeeeeennn.
128...... ZXH128......cccoeeieeeeen,
129...... ZX02706 ......cceeeeeeennnn.
130...... ZX02707 ..ccoeveeeeeeeeennnn,
131...... ZXHB2......ccoeeeveeeeeeeen,
132...... ZX02708 ......ccceeeeeeennnnn.
133...... ZXH133....cooiiiiiiieeeenn,
134...... ZXH134 ...,
135...... BB6007 ........cccevvvevenn...
136...... ZXH136....ccccoeeeeeieeennn.
137...... ZXH133......oooiieieieee,
138...... ZX02756/6P..................
140...... ZX02757/6P..................
141 ...... ZX02758/6P..................
142 ...... ZXH142....ccoiiiiiiieiannn,

Headstock Assembly Il

Description

PUIIBY ... et e e s e e e e e e a e ae e e s a i rraaaes

Hex Socket Cap SCrew.........coocvveeviiieeeinieneee, MBX25.. ..o 4
BEAIMNG COVEI ...ttt ettt bb et e s e e annne s

GASKEL ..ttt

RING S€al ....oooiiiiiiiiii e 32X52.iiiiiiii 1
Ball BEAring ........coovriiiieiiiiieeeiieee e 35XT2X17 oo, 1
SIEBVE ..o 30X10..cciiiiiiiii e 1
Ball BEAING ...cvvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 35X72XA7 oo 1
Hex Socket Cap SCrew........ccoocvveeiiieeeennieneee M8BX25.....oveiiieiiiiiine 6
(21T T To TS U] ] o] g (S

(=] ] PRSI

Flat KeY....oovieiiiieieee e 10X8X35...cciiiiiiiieeees 1
SATE <. e

GRAN i 2.5me1T ... 1
GRAN it 2.5m32T i 1
GBAN ... ittt 2.5Ml8T ..o, 1
GRAN it 2.5maA7T i 1
S (=T PRSI

Ball Bearing .......coooeeeee e, PASY (Y2 4 N A 1
Shaft End LOCK RiNG .....ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeiieee e 32 1
Countersunk Head SCrew..........cccceevvvieeeiniiieeenne MBX20.....cueeieieeeiiiineeen 1
PN . 3N6X10......ccoviiiiiiieennn. 1
RING S€al ....oooiiiiiiiii e B60X3. 1., 1
BIOCKING FIANGE ..o

Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......oooeeeveeeieeeicieee e, MBX15.......ouvnrirniiinininns 3
Hex Socket Cap SCrew........cooceveeviiiieenniieeen MBX15. ... 3
BIOCKING FIANGE ..o

Ring Seal...........coo e, [$10)1¢ B I 1
Ball BEAriNg .......coeeviiiiiiiiiiiee et 25X62X17 ..o 1
SIBEVE ..o B2X6..ccoeieieiiiiiiiiieieeee 1
Ball Bearing .......cooooeeveei i, 25X62X17 ...covveveveiaa 1
Circle Clip For Shaft ..........ccccciiiieiiiiieeee 35 1
(1=t | SRR 3m19T i 1
Flat KeY...ooooo oo, 8XTX50...cccvvviiiiiiiiinann, 2
(1=t | SRR 3MB7T oo 1
1= | R 3m59T i, 1
Flat ENd Set SCreW ........cooovviiiiiiiiieeeeeiiiieeeeen MBX12. ..t 1
S 3T 1 S

OO ] o TS 35 1
SIBEVE ..o 35X8..iiiiiiiieiiiee 1
Ball BEAring .......cooevviiiieiiiiiee it 35X62X14......ccvvveeeee 1
SIBEVE ..o 35X8.iiiiiiiiie 1
C-ClIP et 35 1
(€T | R 2.5m36T ...covvvveveeeee 1
(=T | 2.5m65T ....covvvveveeeee 1
GRAN i 2.5m51T 1
Flat KeY....uoviiiiiieeeeee e 10X6X60......cvvveeeeeeranns 2



Index Part

No. No.

143...... ZXH143.....ccooiieeeieeee,
144 ...... ZX02755X/6P ...............
145...... ZXH133......oooiiieieieen,
146...... BB6305.......ccccevvveveee,
147 ...... ZXH147 .o,
148...... ZX02109C........cceeennnnn.
149...... TS1514021 ...................
150...... ZXH150........ccceeiieeennnnn,
151...... ZXH151......ccoooieiieen,
187 ...... ZXH187..cccoviiiieeeieieen,
188...... ZX02714 .......ccccceeennn.
189...... ZX02716 .....cccoeeeeeennn.
190...... ZX02303 .....ccoeeeiieeeenn,
191...... ZX02734C......cccceeennnnn.
193...... TS1524041 ...................
194 ...... ZX02733C...ccccveeeeieenn,
195...... ZX02718 ......ccoeeeeeeenn,
196...... ZX02114C .....cccceeeennnn.
197...... BB6203.........cceeevevee,
198...... ZXH198.......ccoeeeeeeeen,
199...... ZX02717 ..ccccoeeeeeeeen,
200...... ZX02715 .....ccoeeeeeeen,
201...... ZXH201......ccooeeeeeeen,
202...... ZXH198.......ccoeeeiieennn,
203...... ZX02722C....ccceeeieeeenn,
204 ..... ZX02301 .....ccceeeeeeennn.
............ CDL50002302...............
205...... ZX08106B-G.................
206...... A o Vi
207 ....... TS1516021 ...................
208...... TNMP08706B (T)..........
209...... ZX02724C........ccccnnn....
210...... ZXH59......ccoiiiiiiiiien,
211 ...... ZXH211 ...,
221...... VBA1981.......................
233...... ZX02506 .......coeeeeeeennnnn.
234...... ZXH234.....cccoiiieiieee,
235...... ZX02743N......cccceeeennnnn.
236...... ZXH236....cccceeieeeieeenn,
237...... ZXH237 ..ccooiiieieieieeee,
238...... ZXH238.....cccoeveeeieeeenn,

Headstock Assembly Il

Description Size Qty.
Flat Head Set SCreW........ccvviiiiiieiiiiiiee e MBX12....cvvvveeiiiiieenne 2
GRAN i 2.5m22T i 1
O O ] o U PPPRRP 35 1
S F 1 I ST=T= T4 T o o SR 25X62X17 ... 1
PUSHING DiSC.....vvviiiiiiiee ettt B2 e 1
COVET e 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW......cccovvcevireeeiee et e e MBX15...ccviieeeeeeeieiiene 3
SEESCIEW ..o M12X6B5......uvuvvierninrnnnns 1
HeX NUL.....o M12 s 1
1o ST Y- | SR R 35X3. 1, 1
IS 2T 1 PRSI 1
Do ]U] o] (I =T | SRR 2MA8T v, 1
COPPET SIEEVE ... 1
POSILIONING SIEEVE ......oiiiiiie e 1
SEESCIEW ..o MBX15.....uuvmriviriririininnns 1
BIOCKING PIECE ..., 1
TAPEr ENA SEE SCIEW ...ttt et e e sbreee e 1
S (=T PRSI 1
Ball BEaring .....cccoeeeeeeeeieeeee e 17x40x12......ccceeeen. 1
OO ] o T PR 28 e 1
GRAN it 2mB5T . 1
SNATT e e e e e e e s 1
FIat K@Y ... et 5XEXL i 1
@ O ] o T PR 28 e 1
Sl BV et e e e e e e s 1
Oil Bushing (serial # 10100726 and [OWEN) ........c.uuviiiiiiieiiiiiie i 1
Oil Bushing (serial # 10120727 and higher) ..........cccoiiiiiiniiii e 1
Bracket (for Shaft V, VD) ..., 1
TAPET PNt 8X40....eiiiiiiiiiiee 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e MLOX25....ceeieeeeeiiienenen 1
GBAN it AMAST .o 1
[ = L = T = S 1
T PR 3n6X10.....cccvviiiiiiienenn. 1
Countersunk Head SCreW.........coooiueviiiiiieiiiiiiiieee e MSX16....eeiiieeeeeeiiiiie 1
VoBEIE .. A-1981...eveieeiiiiie 4
PAPEE GASKEL.....eeiii it 2
SEESCIEW ..o MBXG6......uvvvnrnririiiiiininns 2
Clamping ROUN NUL .....cooiiiiiiiii e 1
PN 8X30..ciiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 2
Seal Ring (serial # 10120727 and higher)...........cccccccoue 25X40X70.....cccviieeenn. 1
Steel C-clip (serial # 10120727 and higher) ..........ccccccuuee.. 32 e 1

16



Headstock Assembly Il

17



Index Part

No. No.

152...... ZX02704 ....cccooeeeeeeen,
153...... ZXH153.......cccoiiiiiin,
154 ...... ZXH154......cccoeiiieen.
155...... ZXH155......coiiiiiiin,
156...... ZXH156......ccccceeieeen,
157...... ZX02701 .....ccceeeeeeenn,
158...... ZXH158......cccoeviiieieen,
159...... ZX02703 .....cccoeeeeeeen,
160...... TS1516031 ...................
161...... ZX02102-G ......ceeeeennnnn.
162...... ZX02501 ......ccoeeeeeenn,
163...... ZX02702 ...cccoeeeeeeeeenn,
164 ...... NN3024/P5 ...................
165...... ZX02726 ....ccceoeeeeeeennnn,
168...... ZX02725A.....cccceeeenn.
169...... ZX02723 ..o,
170...... ZX02722 ...cccoeeeeeeeeenn,
171...... ZX02721 ....ccoeeeeeeenn,
172...... ZX02720A.....cccceeeeeenn.
175...... ZX02710 ...ccceeeeeeeeennnn,
176...... 51120/P5.....cccceeeieen.
179...... BB7020AC/P5...............
184 ...... ZX02713A.....ccceeeeeennnn.
212...... ZXH212A ...,
213...... ZX02101CN-G...............
224 ...... ZXG38-3A....ccoeeiiieenn.
226...... ZXH226......cccceeeeeeennn.
227 ...... ZX02502F ......ccceveeennn,
228...... ZX02108F ........ccceennnnn.
229...... ZX02711F .....ccceeennn.
230...... ZX02510F .......ccceeennn.
231...... ZX02761F ...,
232...... ZXH232...ccciiiiiiiiieeeen,

Headstock Assembly llI

Description Size Qty.
LS o] 1 o |1 USRS 1
FIat K@Y ... et 10X8X40......ccvvveeeeeeninns 1
FIat K@Y ... et 10X8X50.....ccvvveeiieeninnns 1
FIat K@Y ...ueeiiieiiiiee sttt 12X8X50.....evvveeeeeeeenne 1
FIat K@Y ... it 14X9X50.....ccviieeiieeiis 1
(O T 4 1 o o3 PP PR PRPI 6
SPING et IXBX25...cciiiiiiiiiiieieiees 6
Cam POSItIONING SCIEW ......uviiiiiiiiiieiiiie ettt e s anbe e e aeee 6
Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccoviiiiiiiiiieeiiiiiee e MLOX28.....eeeeeeeeiiiineen 6
BEAING FrONT COVEN ....utiiiiiieiiieite ettt e e e e e e s 1
(=] ] PRSI 1
Ol SPIAShING RING ... e 1
Taper Roller Bearing .......cccceeeeeeeeeieiiiecceccesse s 120x180x46................. 1
[T 01T o PSS 1
ROUNG NUE W/SCIBW ...ttt ettt e e e e e et e e e e e e s s nnnbneeeeeee s 1
GBAN i 3MO8T ..o 1
GRAN it 1011 0110 1 I 1
GRAN it 3mS8T .o 1
ROUNG NUE W/SCIBW ...ttt e e e e s eeeeeeas 1
GRAN it 2mB5T . 1
TRrUSt BEAIING ..oooviviiieeieie e 100X135X25....cccceevnnee 1
ANGUIAr BEAING ... 100x150x24................. 1
ROUNG NUL W/SCIBW ...ttt e e e e s et e e e e e e s s nnnrneeeeeee s 1
D= 11 o I o] [ o [ OO PPSPPPPRPP 1
HeadstoCK CastiNg.........ccooeiiiii i 1
ST ox = PP 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e M8BX28......evveeeeeeriiinenen 9
Gasket (The part is canceled from serial # 13060962) ..........cccccveevivireeiiiieeennnnn 1
= g gTo IS U] o] o o] £ SO TP PP TP 1
S 1= SO 1
GASKEL ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e s s rreeeaeas 1
Bearing BaACK COVET .......couuiiiiiiiiie ettt sttt 1
SCIBW . /15774 0 T 6

18



Headstock Assembly IV

19



Headstock Assembly IV

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
214 ... ZX08302C-G......ccevrnnns Back Cover (for 18” models) (serial #18101183 and IOWer) ..........coovuvvveriiierenninnnn. 1
............ ZX08719C-G................. Back Cover (for 18" models) (serial #20101280 and high)..........ccceccvveviincinin. 1
215...... ZX08114C-G.....ceeevnns Rear Side plate (for 18" MOdEIS) ......cccceiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
216...... ZX08113C-G.....ceeevnns Front Side plate (for 18" MOdels).........cooiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
217 ...... TS1515031 ...ovvevveeinns Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccovviiiiiiiiieeiiiiiee e M8BX25.....vvieiiieiiiii 4
218...... ZXH218....ooiiieeeeeen TAPET PN BX25.. i 2
219...... TS1514031 ...ovvevveeenns Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccooviiiiiiiiieeiiiiiee e MBX20......ceeeviieiiiiiiinen 8
220...... TS1514021 ....ocevveeenns Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccovviiiiiiiiieeiiiiiee e MBX15. .. 3
222...... ZXO08712 ..ccvvevviieiieeiees (6 T0] 0= o 10T =SS 2
223...... ZXH223...iiiieen, PN s BN6X40.....cceiiiiiaiienne 2
225...... ZX0871L.....ovveeiieeeeiis LOWET HINGE ettt ettt e s nb e e as 2
226...... ZXH226.....ueviiiiiieees Flat Washer (serial # 10040691 and higher) ................. B 3
227 ...... ZXH227 ..o Spring Washer (serial # 10040691 and higher) .............. B 3
228...... GH1860ZXK985 ........... Gear Box Sign Label (For GHL860ZX ONlY ) ...cciiieiiiiiiiiie e 1
............ GH1880ZXK986 ........... Gear Box Sign Label (For GH1880ZX 0nly) ......cccccceviiiiiiiiiiieeiiiiieeiiiieeesiiieeeenns 1
229...... ZXHO3 .. Cross Recessed Pan Head Screw (serial #16081102 and IOWer) ........cccoocvvvverneneee.
.............................................................................................................................................. M3X6....cccciviiiiieeeiennn 4
............ GB2672-M3x6............... Screw (serial #17121161 and higher)...........ccccccevvvrvvrneeed M3X6 i 4
230...... GHB-1340A11304-12 ... Label Screw (serial #18041171and higher) ..o 1
231...... C6250A-08704.............. Cover (serial #20101280 and Nigh) .......ccoouiiieiiiiiieii e 1
232...... GB818......oevvveieiiiiriiiinns Screw (serial #20101280 and high)..........ccovvvvivivivivivinnnnne. MBX10......ovurnrnrirnrnnnnnns 4

20



Change Gear Box Assembly |

21



Change Gear Box Assembly |

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
1o ZX08101-G ......coeeeenn. Change Gear BOX CastiNg........ccuuviiiiiiiiiiiieieiee ettt 1
2 s ZX08108-G ......cceeenn. FrONT COVEE ... 1
5 ZX05104C-G....cceeennne HANA WREEI ...ttt e e e e e e ee e e e 1
6. ZX05301C.....cccceeeiennnn. Sign Plate (serial #16081100 and IOWEr)........cccvvvviiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
............ C61362K02304-1 ......... Sign Plate (serial #16081101 and higher) ..........cceeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeieiiiieeee e 1
6a........ GB2672-M3x6............... Screw (serial #16081101 and higher).........ccccvvveveeennnnnnee. 1Y/1C (G T 2
T, ZX08708 .....cvvvvveeeeniinns POSItIONING DISC ...cciiiiiiiiiieie et e e s e e s s e e e e e e s e s bae e e e eeeesssnnrneneaeees 1
9. ZX08111 ... CRANK ettt e e et e e e e e e b e b e e e e e e s e e anrrereaaae s 1
10........ ZX08705 ....ovvvvevereeiinns CONNECHING RO ..ottt s e e e 1
1. ZX08304 .....ovvvvveeeeiins 1] 1o o =1 (o ol Qo TP 1
12..... ZX05103C....ovvvveeeeainnnns (O 1 1 PSRRI 1
13........ ZX05702C.....cccoeieeenn. [0 ]| =T RS 2
14........ ZX08109 .....ovvvveeeeeiienns CFANK ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s s e e e e aae s 1
15....... ZX08110......cvvevvereeiinns BUSKIING ...t 1
16........ ZX08704 .....ovvvvveeeeiins ROAtING SN .....coiiiiiii e 1
17........ ZX08703 .....ccoeeeeeeeeen, CoNNECHING RO ........ccoeiiiiiiieie e 1
18....... ZX08304 ......oevvveveeiins SHAING BIOCK ..ttt e e e e e e 1
26........ ZXC26..ccoiiiiiiiieieieeeenn Cross Head SCreW.......ccuuviiiiiie et MAXL2.....oueeeiiiiiiinininnns 3
28........ TS1515031 ..o Hex Socket Cap SCreW......oooooveeieeeieeeee MBX25....covviiiiiiiiiiiinn, 4
29........ TS1516051 .....cceveeennnns Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccovvviiiiiiiieeiiiiece e MLOX40.....cevvveeiiiiinnnee 2
30........ TS1525021 ... SEESCIEW ..o MLOX12.....ouvmverernrinninnns 1
31........ ZXC31..ooiiiiieiieees Flat Head Set SCreW........ccooiiiiiiiiiiieeeeiiieeee e MBX8....viiieeieeeeiiii 1
33 ZXC33..ieiieeee e TAPET PNt AXAS .. 1
34...... ZXC34...iiiiieeeis TAPET PNt B6X30..uieeieieeiiee 2
35.. ZXC35. . TAPET PN BX50..uieiieieeeiiiiiieeeen 1
36........ ZXC36..cccceiieiiieaeeeeees T PR 10M6x40.....ccceeveeeenes 2
37........ A (O A T PR 10mM6x50.......ccceeeeennnn. 2
38........ ZXHS o Steel Ball.........eeeiiieiiee e B 1
42 ........ ZXCA2. .. SPFING ettt IX8X30..ciiiiiieeieeeeee 1
43 ........ ZX-08716-G ....ooeeeernns SPIASN GUAIT ... 1
44 ........ GB818-M6x12............... Cross Recessed Pen Head SCrew ........ccccoevvvvieeieieniinins MBX12. .. 2
44a...... GB97.2-6.....cvvveiiiiiiiinns Flat WaSher ... B 2
45....... GB818-M5x12............... Cross Recessed Pen Head SCrew ..........coovvvcvvieeveeeesineens MBEX12....ouueniiiniiiiininnnnns 3
45a...... GB97.2-5..iiiiiii Flat WaSher ... D 3
46........ ZX-08715-G ...oovvveerns SPIASN GUAIT ... 1

22



Change Gear Box Assembly I

50

49

48

23



Index
No.

Part

No.

ZX08104-G .....cceeeeennn.
ZX08103-G .......ceeennnn.
ZX08107 ...covvvvvvieeeaenees
ZX08105 ......ccceeeeeeeen,
ZX08702 ...ccovvvvvieiaaanens
ZX08701 ....cccvvvveeeeeens
ZX08710 ...cceeeeeeeeeeeen,
ZX08709 .....covvviieeieenees
ZX08102 .....ccvvvvieeeeens

Change Gear Box Assembly I

Description Size Qty.
o T 017 4
(21T T aTo RS U] o] o o] o S UP PRSI 1
(] T USSPt 1010 011G} 1
D018 o] [T =T | SRR 3.75m28T/3m30T ........ 1
Shaft oo 1
Shaft oo 1
BB .ttt 3.75M27T i 1
(T T OSSRt 3MALT i, 1
Double Gear ... 3.75m30T/3m29T ........ 1
Slotted Cheese Head SCrew .........ccccceeveeeeiiiiciiieeeee e MSX12...cciiiieeieeeeeins 15
Flat Head Set SCreW.........coooooiiiiiiii MLOX12......uvuvnrnrnrnrnnnnns 1
Ball BEAING ......veeeeiiiiiee et 17X40X12....oviiieieeeens 5
OO 1 o T PSRt 25 4
@ o SRR 40 e, 1
Ol CUP ettt T 1
WVBSIIET ... ——————— 1
SPINTEA SIEEVE ...t 1
(] T USSR 3MAST i 1
BB et AM35T i, 1
Ol BUSIING ...ttt et e e et e e e 1
Y E 1 AV o RSO 1
Flat Head Set SCrew........ccooooeeeiiiii M8X10......uvurnrrrnrnrnnnnnns 1

24



Quick Change Gear Box |

L
L 89
9L
Y, SL
@
Ve
d N
Y/
pse! N
2N

a2

&L (L 9L o

S |

25



Index Part

No. No.

T KLS1740A05152-G.......
2. TS1514051 ...................
6. TS1515011....................
VAT ZX05109-G .......ceeeennn.
8. ZX05502 ......cceeeeeeeenn.
9. ZXQO09.....ccoiiiiiiiiiieee,
10........ ZX05101-G ......coeeennnnn.
1. ZX05501 ......cceeeeeeennn,
12........ ZX05108-G ........cccnn...
13........ TS1515011....................
14 ... ZX05151-G ......cceennnn.
15........ TS1503131 ...
19........ ZXQL19...ciiiiiiiiiii,
20........ TS1491061 ...................
21........ ZXHB8........ceeeeeeeieeen,
22........ ZX05738 .....ccooeeeieee,
23....... ZX05739 ....oooeiiieieen,
24........ ZX05128 .......ccceeeeeennnn.
25........ ZXQ25...ccciiiiiiiiieeeee,
26........ ZX05125 ......cceeeeieen,
27 ... ZX05126 .......ccceeeeeennn.
28........ ZX05127 ....ccoeveeeeeeen,
29........ ZXQ29...cciiiiiiiiieiiieee,
30....... ZXQ30..ccciiiiiiiiiieieieeen,
............ GB877-4x30.......ccvvvvvnes
31........ ZX05129 .......coeeeeiennnn.
32..... ZXQ32..ciiiiiiiiiiieieeeee,
33........ ZXQ33..iiiiiiiiie,
34.... ZX05122 .....cccoeeeeeennn.
35...... ZX05728 .....cccoeeeeeennn,
36........ ZX05729 ....ccoooveeieee,
37........ ZX05123 ......ccceeeeeenn,
38....... ZXQ38...ccooeeeiiieeeieeeeenn,
39... ZXQ39...ciiiiiiiiiie,
40........ ZX05124 ...,
41........ ZX05111.....ccceeeeeiennn,
42........ ZX05726 .....cccoeeeeeeenn,
43........ ZXQA3..iiiiiiiiieieieeee,
............ GB877-4X35.......0uvvvvvees
44 ........ ZXQA4. ..o,
45 ........ ZX05121 .....cceeeeeeeennnn.
46........ ZX05118.......cccceeeeeennnnn.
47 ... ZX05120 ......cceeeeeeeeenn,
48........ ZX05116.......cccceeeeeennnnn.
49........ ZXQA9...ciiiiiiiiiiiiie,
50........ ZX05117...ccccciieiiiien,
51........ ZX05737 cccoeeeeeeeeeeenn,

Quick Change Gear Box |

Description Size Qty.
UPPEE COVET ..o 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW.........ccovvveeeiniiieeniiieee e MBX22....evvieeeiaeeiiiinieen 2
Hex Socket Cap SCreW.........ccovvveveiniiieeiiiieeeeee M8BX16.....cevvieeeieeeinns 10
REAT GOV .ottt e et e e e e ettt s bbb n s e e et e e e ta b aeeeeeaaees 1
(=] ] PRSI 1
Countersunk Head SCrew..........ccccoevvieeeennieneeenn, MLOX18....oeveeeeeeiiiieee 1
FEEADOX CaSTING. ..ottt e e e e e e e 1
(=] ] PRSI 1
[ = U o = PSR RPRI 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......coovvcvviveeeeeeeiiiiiiieeeeeenn, MBX16....cvvveeeeeeriienenen 6
EXTENAING PIALE.....ci it e e e a e 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW.........ccovvveveiniiereniiieee e, MBX60......oveeereeeriiennnen 4
PIPE e M10X10.....oeveiiirrreenne 1
Hex Cap BOlt..........coovviiiiiiiiiii e MLOX40.....cevvveeeiiinrnen 2
TAPET PN BX35. i 2
CONIOL SNAM ... 1
SHAING KBY .ttt s e e e e e e 3
SHAING SIEBEVE ...t 3
Flat Head Set SCrew.........cccccevvvieveiiiine e MBX8...ociviriiiiiiieeee 4
RIGNT FOTK ettt e e e e annee s 1
1Y/ To Lo | L= o 5 PP 1
LTt FOTK ettt 1
RING S€al ...oeiiiiiiiiiii e 32X3. 1 1
Taper Pin (serial #12090914 and lower)................ AX25..ee 2
Taper Pin (serial #12090915 and higher) .............. AX30..uuiiiiiiinininininiiiaenans 2
GOV e 1
T SR 5n6X15....coiiiiiiiiiieee 1
Cheese Head SCrew..........cccccevvieveenniiic e MB5X16......vveveiiireieene 3
CAIM e 1
ROIING SIBEVE ...t 5
POKING KBY ... 3
(O3 - T | 1
T SR 8NBX32....cccovvviiiiiiiie 5
PN . BNBX20.......ccvvveerireeeenns 5
(O3 - T | S 1
S 1= = S 1
LEVEE SNATL ... e e a e as 1
Taper Pin (serial #12090914 and lower)................ AX32.ieiieeeee 2
Taper Pin (serial #12090915 and higher) .............. AX35...eeie e 2
TAPEr PN AXB5....iieeieee e 1
(O3 - T | 1
O o 1
(O3 =T | QTP P TP 1
0 S 1
PN e ———————— 8n6x18.......covvvviveiene 2
Sl BBV et e e e e e e e e s reeaaa s 1
Y7o S o -1 1 1

26



Index

Part
No.

ZX05731 ...ovvveeiiiieeiins
ZX05732 ...ovvvveiiiieeiinns

ZX05734 ...ovveeiviieiiins
ZX05503 ..o,

GH16402X-08301-32 ...

Quick Change Gear Box |

Description Size Qty.
LT o1 G 0 T PR AXAS. . 2
0 T U PI 1
CRANK ettt e e et e e e e e e b e b e e e e e e s e e anrrereaaae s 1
T PRSP PP 1
0 T U PI 1
CRANK ettt e e et e e e e e e b e b e e e e e e s e e anrrereaaae s 1
SMAILSNATE ... e 1
Big GEAI......oiiiiiiiiie e IMAAT e, 1
SMAIl GEAI ... et IM22T oo 1
SIBBVE ...t a e e e e e 1
[N Y o - 1 PRSPPI 1
(=] ] PRSI 1
FIONT GOV ... 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccovvviiiiiiiieeiiiiece e MLOX20.....eeeereeeriienenen 5
TAPET PNt 5X35. i 6
Sign Plate (serial #16081100 and IOWEr).........cccvvviviiiiiiiiiieeeee 1
Sign Plate (serial #16081101 and higher) .......c.ccovviiiiiieie e 1
Cross Head Screw (serial #16081100 and lower) .............. M3X6..ccoivrrieeiiiieeann 14
Screw (serial #16081101 and higher).......ccccvvvvvvvvvvvvvevennnee. M3X6...ouverernrnrinniiinnnnns 14
Ol SIght GIaSS ......vvviiiiiiiiiei e 20 i 1
POSITIONING DISC ..ccceiviiiieiiiiee ettt e st e s e e s aanneeas 1
Countersunk Head SCreW..........oooiuvviiiiiieiiiiiiiieeeeee e MAXL2....oiiiieiieiiiii 9
YT PP PP TP PPPPPPPPIN 1
LEVET SUPPOIT ..ttt ettt a et e e e e et et e e e e e e e e s 1
Taper Label (NOt SNOWN) .....uuuiiiiiieiiiiieieiieie i esesenrsesenenennnnes 1
Rivet (N0t SNOWN).......oeiiiiiiiiii e 2X3 6
Sign Disc (serial #16081100 and [OWEN) ........uveiiiiiiiiiiiiie i 2
Sign Disc (serial #16081101 and higher).........cccccviviiiiii 2
SHON DSttt b e e e e e 1
Steel Ball........eeeieeieieee e B 3
Compression SPriNg ... YZ-1X8X25 .....ovvvvvvvnnnnns 3
Flat ENd Set SCreW ......uvviiieee e MLOX12...oveeeereeeeieneee 3
POSITIONING DISC ..ceciteiiieiiiiee ettt e e e e bba e e s nanaeeas 1
HAN WREEI ... e 2
POSITIONING DISC ..ceciteiiieiiiiee ettt e e e e bba e e s nanaeeas 1
(U] o] 0 =T Y= T o = S 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......cooiiiiiiieeieeeee e MBX5. i 1
210 = (o SR 1

27



Quick Change Gear Box Il

28



Index Part

No. No.
81....... ZX05104
82...... ZXQ82...
83.... ZXB23...
84.... ZXQ84...
85........ BB6004 .
86........ ZX05721
87...... ZX05722
88........ ZXQ88...
89....... TS15240
90........ ZX05720
91........ ZX05719
92........ ZX05718
93....... ZX05717
94.... ZX05716
95........ ZX05715
96........ ZX05714
97........ BB6205.
98........ ZXC40...
99........ ZX05125
100...... TS15150
101...... ZX05704
102...... ZX05705
103...... ZX05502
104 ...... ZX05105
105...... ZX05707
106...... ZXQ106.
107 ...... TS15240
108...... ZX05714
109...... ZX05710
110 ...... ZX05709
111....... ZX05711
112 ... ZX05712
113 ... ZX05713
114 ... ZXG5h1-1
115 ...... ZX05106
116 ...... TS15150
141 ...... ZX05504
142 ...... ZX05505

31 e

G
31 i

Description Size Qty.
Middle BEArNG SUPPOI ....ceieeiieiiieeie e e e e e ce sttt te e e e e s st r e e e e e s s sentae e e e e e e e s s nnnrrnneeeees 2
Taper ENd Set SCreW ........coooiiiieeiiiieeieeee e MLOX16...ouveeeeeeerieneen 2
O O ] o U PPPRRP 20 i 3
O O 1o SRR A2 i 5
Single Row Radial Ball Bearing..........cccccevvvveeeiiiierenninnnenn 20X42X12....ccccieen 5
IS 2T 1 PP PRSI 1
DOUDIE GEAT .....veeieiiiiiie e 2m26T/2m52T ............. 1
IFON WIFE .o IX190...ciiiiiiiiii, 2
SEESCIEW ..o MBX20......uuuvureriinriininnns 2
POSItIONING SIBEVE ......eeiiiiiiie e e e e e e e e e s s e e e e ae s 1
GRAN i 2.25m28T ..o 1
Do ]U] o] (I =T | SRR 2m26T/2m28T ............. 1
GBAN i 3.5m20T ..., 1
Do ]N] o] (I =T | SRR 3.5m18T/3.5m19T....... 1
GRAN it 3.25m22T ..o, 1
DoUDIE GEAI ...ciiiiiiiiee e 3.25m24T/3.25m23T... 1
Single Row Radial Ball Bearing ..........ccccoevvvveeeiiiieeennnnenenn 25x52X15.....cciiee, 2
OO ] o TSP 25 3
SNAMt ENA COVEL .ot 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccovvviiiiiiiieeiiiiece e M8BX18.....ovveeeeeeeiiiineen 2
SPACET ettt e e e et e e e s e et e 1
DoUDIE GEAI ...ciiiiiiiiee e 2m52T/2m26T ............. 1
Ol BUSKING -ttt ettt s et e s e e e e 3
S 1= S SS 2
DOUDIE GRAT ...ceiiiiiiiie e 2m39T/2m26T ............. 1
IFON WIFE ..t IX160...ccciiieiiiiiiieeeen, 3
SEESCIEW ..o MBX12......uvevieniniiininnnns 3
FIXed BUSHING ..o 1
S 2T 1 S 1
Do ]U] o] (I =T | R 2m48T/2.25m42T ........ 1
Sliding Gear........ccccovvviii 3.5mM24T ... 1
SHAING GRAN ...t 3.25mM24T ..o, 1
S 1= SO 1
SPACEN ettt 32 1
=g gTo BT U] o] oo ] 4 S PP PP PP PRTPP 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW........cooviiieiiiiiieiiiiieee e MBX25.....eveeeeeeeeeiienee 3
(=TS (] PP P TR 1
(=T ] S 1

Quick Change Gear Box Il

29



128

Quick Change Gear Box lll

30

83

135

130

66



Quick Change Gear Box Il

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
66........ ZXQB66.......cevieannnn, TAPEE PNttt BX35..cciiieeiiiiee et 4
83........ ZXQB83... e CCliP e 20 i 3
84...... ZXQB4.....iiiiiie (O O 1« RSO A2 o 5
85........ BB104 ......ccooviiiiieeenn, Single Row Radial Ball Bearing........cccccveeeviviiiieereeeeeiienns 20X42X12.....cccciireennn, 5
98........ ZXQ98.....iiiieieeee CCliP e 25 3
106...... ZXQL06......oeeeiirereane IFON W .. IX160...eiiiiiieiiieeieene 3
107...... TS1524031 .....cccovveneee, SEESCIEW ..ottt MBX12....cvvevirierreennn, 3
117 ... ZX05113C ....ovvvveeeeiins ShAft COUPING .. e e 2
118 ...... ZXQL18.....ovveiieeee ROUNG NUL....ooiiiiiiiiiiec e M24X1.5..cccciiiiiiieen, 2
119...... TS1503021 ... Hex Socket Cap SCreW......cccovvcvivieieeee et e e MBX10....cvveeiiiiiiiiiin, 2
120...... ZX05114-G...cooeeeenn COVET e 1
121...... BB51105 .......ccccvvveeeeenn, TRrUSt BEAIING ..ccooiivviieiiiee e 25X42X1L ..o 2
122...... ZXQ122....oiiiiiiieeen, SPACEN ..ottt 25 2
123...... BB6305.........cccvveiereenn Ball BEAING .....vveieiiiiieee et 25X62X17 ..o 1
124...... ZXO05725 ...oovviiiiieeee 1S 4= OSSPSR 1
125...... ZXQ125...cciiiiiiiieeen, K Y s 8XTX50 .eeeivieiiiieriieen 1
126...... ZX05724 ..o, Do ]N] o] (I =T | USRS 2.25m35T/2.25m36T... 1
127 ...... ZX05723 ..o, GRAN it 2.5m36T ..., 1
128...... ZX05107 ..ovvevieeieeeien, SIBBVE ...ttt e e e 2
129...... BB6005 ..., Ball BEAING ......veeeeiiiiiee et 25XA7X12 .o 1
130...... TS1525021 ... SEESCIEW ..o MLOX12.....ouvmverernrinninnns 2
131..... ZX05103 ..o BANNG SUPPOIT ... 1
132...... ZXO05701 ...ooeveviiieee 1S - OSSPSR 1
133...... ZXQ133...iieeeeees WOOAIUFf KBY ..ueviiiiiiiie et BX22. . 1
134...... ZX05703 ..o, GBAN ..ttt 2.5m36T ..cceevrieien 1
135...... ZX05102 .....ovvvvveieeiins = g gTo IS U] o] o o] £ SO TP PP TP 1
136...... ZX05702 ...cceeieeeeeeen, Do ]U] o] (I =T | R 2.5m24T/2.25m35T ..... 1
137...... ZX05708 .....ccvveeieeennen, SATL . 1
138...... ZX05706 .....ovvvvveeeeiienns THPIE GRAN ... 2m39T/2m52T/2m26T. 1
139...... BB6203 ..o, Ball BEAING .....veeeeiiiiieie it 17X40X12 ..., 1
140...... ZXQL40....ccoiiiiiiieeen, CoClIP ettt 17 e, 1

31



NN

Apron Assembly |

32




Index Part

No. No.

T ZXK06101-G.................
2 s ZXK06112-G .................
3 TS1540072 ...................
4. GB71..iiiiiieiiiiiiieinns
5. TLO6502........ccceeeee
6. ZXAOG .....ccceeiieieeieeeen,
T A, A\ 0
8. ZXKO6719A.......ccce....n.
9. ZXAD09 ...,
10........ ZXAL0 ..o,
1. TLO6701-A....................
12........ ZXAL2 ..o,
13........ BB60016.............c........
14 ... ZXAOG .....ccceeeeieeeeeeeen,
15........ ZXALS ...,
16........ ZXB34 ..o,
17....... GB70...uiiiiiiiiiiieieiiininnns
18........ ZXKO06501........cceennnn.
19........ TLO6307.....ccceveeeeeee
............ C0632B05302-2............
19a...... GB2672-M3Xx6...............
20........ ZX02741-G .....ccceeenn.
21........ C613206122-G .............
22........ ZXB27 ccocoeiiiiiiieieieeeen,
23........ ZXKO6706........ccceeennnn.
24........ TLO6111Ab....................
25........ ZXA25 ..,
26........ TS1523031 ...
27 ... C613606733 ........oevveees
28........ ZXA28 ...,
29........ C613606732 ........ouvvuees
30....... ZX06302E........ccceennnnnn.
31........ TS1540072 ...................
32...... ZXA32 ..o,
33........ C613606121 .................
34.... ZX06A731....cccceeeeennnn.
35....... TS1540061 ...................
36........ ZXA36 ..o,
37........ ZXA3T i,
69........ TLO6727N .......cccccee.
70........ TLO6728........cccoeeeee.
71........ ZX06121A.....cccceeeennnnn.
72........ TLO6304N .....................
73 ZXAT3 i,
74........ ZBJ2202......cccceeeieeennn.
75........ TLO6729A ...
122...... ZXK06302C ...,

Apron Assembly |

Description Size Qty.
APION CASTING ..ttt e e e e e e et e e e e e e bbb r e e e e e e e aaa 1
BOTOM COVET ... 1
HeX NUL.....o MLO .o 1
Flat Head Set SCreW........ccovvveiieeiiiieree e M1OX45....cccoiiieireennen, 1
(1] o] (o] ¢ [ OF- | « H TR O PP PU PP PPPRPON 1
PN e s BNBX16......ccevveiiiiiiienn, 2
TENSIlE SPIING coooi i YI-1.2x9%50 ..........oe...e. 1
LB T e 1
PN e s 8n6x30.....cccvviiiiiiiiiannn, 1
PN e BNBXL8.....cocvvveeiiiieeenns 1
PUSHING RO ...t e e s 1
OIl SBAI ...t I5X2. 4. oo, 1
Ball BEaring .....cccoeeeeeeeeieeeee e BXL7X6.ccovvveveveveeeeeee, 1
PN e BNBX12.....ccovviiiiiiiiien, 1
Drain PIUQ ...cooo it ZAA" 1
TAPET PiN.eee BX30.ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieee 2
Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccoviviiiiiiiieeiiiiece e M8BXA5.....eeiieeeiieie 8
(=] ] PRSI 1
Sign Plate (serial #16081100 and IOWer)........ccccvvviviiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 1
Sign Plate (serial #16081101 and higher) ........occciiiiiiie e 1
Screw (serial #16081101 and higher).........ccccevviieieiiineeen. M3X6...ccivieieieeeeie 6
LBV e 1
LBV BT SUP PO e 1
TAPET PNt BX60....ceieiieiiiiiiiieeeennn 1
HaIT NUE SNAFT ... 1
POSItIONING BIOCK ... 1
Thread Tail Taper PiN ... BX25. i 1
SEUSCIEW ...t MBX10.....ovvviiieeiiiiine 1
Half NUt CONLIOI PIALE .....eiiiiee et e e e s e e e 1
TAPET PN BX55..iiiiiiiiei e 1
T PO PSP PP PP PPR PP 2
[ = L L S 1
HEX NUL...cc e MLO .o 1
Cylindrical End Set SCrew .........cccovvvvviiiiiiii MLOX55.....cuvieriininininns 1
(C ] o TR OO PPPRPON 1
Cylindrical ENGA SEE SCIEW .....ccciiueiiieiiiiie ittt 3
HeX NUL.....o M8 ..o 3
SEUSCIEW ..o MBX32.....uurerernrninininns 1X
Ol SIght GIaSS ....eveiieiiieiieiiee e 20 i 1
GBAN it 2m25T i 1
] [To T 0o T 1= PP 2
SPACET ettt e e e r et e e e n e e e e s 2
WOIM BFACKET ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2
Ring Seal For ROtating ........ccoocveeeiiiiieiiiieeeieee e 3XE5. i 2
B O L 12T PR M33-B26503270.......... 1
Sl BBV et e e e e e e e e s reeaaa s 1
Sign Plate (serial #16081100 and IOWEN) .........euuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 1

33



Apron Assembly |

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
............ 14-18R K06302C-1....... Sign Plate (serial #16081101 and higher) ..............uuuvvreeerieeeereeeeeieeeereneeeeeeneseneneeenen. 1
123...... TLO6730.....cceeeiiieeeennn ] 4= 11 S PP P TP P PP PPPRPON 1
124 ...... BB-51104 ........ccccevevenenn. TRrUSt BEAIING ..cociiiviiieiieieeee e 25x35X10...cccuvveeenenn. 2
125...... TLO6305.......ccovcvereenne SIBBVE ...t 1
126...... ZXO06726A.......ccevveeenne L7 o] 1 1 1 T PO PP P PPPPPPPPPPPPPPPN 1
127 ...... ZX06122A.....coeveveeiins WOIM SUPPOI. ..ttt e e e s e e e e e e s e s e e e e e e e e nae 1
128...... TLO6720.....ccccovvirreenen, CONLIOL PIALE ...ttt nnre e 1
129...... TS1514031 ...ovevvveeenns Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccovviiiiiiiiieeiiiieee e MBX16......ovveeveeeiiiinnen 2
130...... ZXAL30....ccoieiiiieiiins TAPET PNt AX20 .. 1
131...... TS1524031 ......ccvvveneee. SEESCIBW ...ttt MBX12....ccvvveiiieieee 2
132...... ZXAL32...iiiiiee SCIBW ..ttt ettt MBX25......eviveiiiiee 2
133...... ZXAL33....cciieiees Cylindrical Tensile SPring.......cccoccvevviiieiieiiiieee e LI-1.6x10x58................ 1
134...... TLOB503........cevcrereenne GASKEL ..ottt 1
135...... TLO6114-G ... 27 T Q00 )= USSR 1
136...... TS1514011.....ccevveeinnns Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccoviviiiiiiiieiiiiieee e MBX12.....ovveieieeiiiiiiee 5
137...... ZXAL3T i SEESCIEW ...ttt M8BX30......evvveirireieene 2
138...... ZXAL38....cooiiiiiii, IFON WIFE .o IX50..ciiiiiii, 2
139...... ZXAL39....cciiiiieiis Oil Conducting Cord .........ccovveiieiiiiiieiiieee e 3X100..cciiiieiiiiiiieeeee, 2
140...... ZXAL40......cooiiiienee SCIBW ..ttt ettt M10X40.......ccovirnreennnne 1
158...... TS1540041 ... HEX NUL ... MB .o 1
159...... ZX06124A......ccovveeiins 2] = Tod ] SRS 1
160...... ZXAL160.....c.coevrreree PN e 5X16..iieeeiiiieeeeiieeeens 2
161...... TLO6308-G.....ceeeveees 2] = Tod (] USSR 1
162...... GB70-M6x16................. Hex Socket Cap SCreW........coovvivieiiiiieeiiiee e MBX16.....ovvveereeeriiinen 1
200...... ZXKOBT721 ... (O0 1Y/ SO TP PP PP R PPPRPRN 1
201...... ZXA201E.....cccoviieiiins CrosSs Head SCIreW.........cooiiviiiiiiiiiesiiiiee e 1715 7¢S TR 6
202...... GBI97. 1., Flat WaSher.......ooooiiiee e S 6
203...... ZXKO6720.......ccoveveenne. BIACKET. ... ettt 1
204 ...... ZXA204E......cccoiiien. L [ = o Yol (= R M3X22....uueeiiininiiiiininnns 4
205...... LXWS5IINT...oooeiiiennes LIMIE SWILCR ..ttt 1
206 ...... TLO6120......ccccvvrereenne SIBBVE ... 1
207 ...... LXW511Q1.....ccevvieennnes LIMIE SWILCR ..ttt 1
208...... ZXK18710......ccceeeennn. GOV e 1
209...... GB818.......oevveeiii, CrosSs Head SCIeW.........c.coueeiiiiiiiiee i MSX10....vviiiiieiiiiie 2
210...... ZXKOB726.....cceveveeernenns S 1= SO 1
211 ... GB70...ccoiieeeeeiiiir Hex Socket Cap SCreW........cooviiieiiiiiieiiiiieee e MBSX10...eeviiiieieeeiiiiee 2
212 ... ZXA212 ... BIACKET. ... ettt 1

34



Apron Assembly Il

/

35




Index

Part
No.
GB894.1......ccoeeevvv

GB893.1.....coviiiiii,
ZXKO06106.........ceeevrnns
TS1504041 ...................
GB893.1.....coviiiiii,
ZXKOGB712....ooevvvieiis

TS1514031 ...ovvvvveees
TLOG105E .....ovvvvveeenns

Apron Assembly I

Description Size Qty.
CoClIP ettt s 20 i 2
Ball BEAING ......vveeiiiiiiie et 20X42X12...ccooean 2
GRAN i 2M66T .o, 1
Taper Pin (serial #12090914 and IoWer)..........cocccvvvvveeeenn. BX40..cueeiieeeeiiiiiiieeeenn, 1
Taper Pin (serial #12090915 and higher) ...........cccccceeeee. BXA5.. i 1
CCliP et 40 .o 2
(21T T To TS U] ] o] g (S 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccovviiiiiiiiieeiiiieee e MBX16.....oveeeeeeeeiiiieee 3
CCliP et A2 o 2
ST e 1
Hand Wheel Shaft...........cccciii e, 2mxA5T .o, 1
Half Circle KeY .....ooi i AX16.iieeeee e 1
1 0o [ O 1Y =] PP PPRRP PP 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccovvviiiiiiiieeiiiiece e MBX18.....ovveveveeeiiiiieen 3
DT S]] o] o Lo ] o S PP TPPOP PP PPPP PP 1
Cross Head SCIreW.........c.oocveeiiiireiieiieie e M5X14 ... 3
5T | USSR 1
HANA WREEI ...t e e e e e e e e eeeeeens 1
SNAM DIVEN LEVET .ttt e e e e 1
S T i B 0 1Y T SRR 1
Cross Head SCreW.........cooiieiiiiiiiiiieiiiiee e 1Y/1591o21 0 I 1
SCIBW ottt e 1
[ 0T [ @0 Y= RS 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e MBX12....oeiieeeieeeeeeieee 6
QLIRS = o T=To [l F= U ) Y/ 1
FIANGE SIEBEVE ..ot 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e MBX12....oeiieeeieeeeeeieee 3
Flat ENd SEt SCIreW ......ccoicvvieiiiiiiee it MBX30......cvvveiireeeennne 1
HEX NUL...cc e MB ..o 1
FIBINGE ettt 1
Sign Plate (serial #16081100 and IOWEr).........cccvvviviiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
Sign Plate (serial #16081101 and higher) ..o 1
AJUSTING SCIEW ...ttt e ettt e e s sba e e e e abreeeean 1
Ol SBAI ..t 8XL.9. i 1
Ball BEAING ......veeieiiiiiee et 17X40X12 ..., 2
S 3T 1 S 1
AJUSEING RO ...ttt e e e e e e eb e e e e e e e aes 1
WOOAIUTT KBY ..t AX16..iiiieeieeeee 3
] o1 a0 T @ e Y= O PPPRP 1
S o] 11T TR PPPTRPT Y1-4x32X40 .......ovveeene... 1
(€T | 2m28T .o 1
(=] o= L T | 2.5m40T ..o, 1
Ball BEAING ...eeeiiieiiiiiiiiei e 30x55x13.....cciiiieeenn, 1
SEUSCIEW .o MBX10......uvmrnrnrnrnrnnnnnnns 1
Thread Tail Taper PiN ..o MBX25.....veieeeeeeriieeeen 1
O e e e et e e e e e e s eaeaa e s 1
(@] 1170 I L T S 1

36



Apron Assembly I

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
9. ZX06116E-G ... [N ST UT o] o Lo ] SRS PPT PP PPSPPPPUIN 1
95........ ZXA9SE......ccoiiii, Cross Head SCreW.......ccuuviiiiiiei it MBX30.....euvmeiririiniiinnnnns 1
9%........ ZXHS oo Steel ball.........oe s . T 1
97 ... ZXAIT .o 1] o] ] o SRS YI-IX7X25 cooveeiiiiiiee 1
98........ ZXA98 ..., Flat Head Set SCreW.......ccooviiiiiiiiieiieee e MLOX16.......vuvmrnrnrnrnnnnns 1
99........ ZX0B737E ....vvevveaeeainnns 2] = Tod 1] U RRPI 1
100...... ZX0B6741E ......covvveeennns ] 0 T PRSP PP 1
101...... ZX06739E-G......ccene GEAN SNAMT ... 1
102...... ZXAL102E........ccoeeien. HexX head SCreW .........c.uuviiiieeiii e MAX8......eeeeiiiiiiiiiiininnns 1
103...... ZXAL03E......cccvvveeeiins PN e AXB..ooiieee e 1
105...... ZXKO6105......ccvvveiiins DI 1= LIRS U] o] oL ] o SO TP PP PPPPP PP 1
107 ...... ZXALO7 oo PN e BNBX8...covveeeiiiiiiiieenn, 1
108...... ZXKOB701....ooevveeeeannns (CT=T- T PP PP PP PPPPPPPP 1
109...... ZXK06103-G......ccevnns BEAING SEAL......eeiiiitiiii it 1
110...... GB70...ccoiiiieieeiii Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccoviviiiiiiiieiiiiieee e MBX20.......cvveeeieeeinns 12
111....... ZXKOB718.....oeeveeeeenns CONLIOI SNATL ... 1
112 ... TLOB725....cccveeveeeeens T PP 1
113 ... ZXKOB717 oo, (0] 01170 1 =1 1o Tox - PSS 1
114 ...... ZXAL14 ..., Ol SEAI .. 20X2. 4. 1
115 ...... ZXALLS ... Ol SEAI i (51007 75 I 1
116 ...... ZXKO611L ....ooevvvveens LEVET FIANGE ...ttt 1
117 ... TS1514011.........ccceeeeee Hex Socket Cap SCreW......coooeeeiieeeeeeeee, MBXL16....covveevviiriiinnn, 3
118 ...... ZXK06110-G .....ceeennns LEVET SUPPOIT ..ttt ettt ettt e e et et e e e s e e e s 1
119 ... TLOB307 .....evveeieeieeiis Sign Plate (serial #16081100 and IOWE) .......cuiiiiirieiiiiiie it 1
............ C0632B05302-2............ Sign Plate (serial #16081101 and higher) ............ccccccuvvrrmimririiiiiiiieieiereieeeisieeeenreennn, 1
120...... ZXK06722-G....cceeenn. YT PP PPT PR PPUPPPPPPN 1
121...... ZXB27 oo TAPET PNt BX60....ceieiieiiiiiiiieeeennn 1
164 ...... ZXALB4E......cccoeeeeis HexX head SCreW ........c.uuviiiiiiiiiiiiie e MBX35.. . 3
165...... ZX0B6738E .....ccvvvveeeinnns = Lo S 1
167 ...... ZX06740E-G.......ccevne [ = 1 o |1 S 1
168...... ZX0B6736E .......coeeeevnnnnn LAV 2T = TP UPTT R PTPPPUPPPPPPN 1
169...... ZXAL169E.........ccceeen. HexX head SCreW .......cccvvviiiieee e /15774 0 T 1
170...... ZX06303E.....ccevvveerinnnns Label (serial #16081100 and [OWET) ......coiuuiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiee it 1
............ GH1640ZX06303-3....... Label (serial #16081101 and hIgher) ..............uuuvuivivuiiiiieiriiieirieinieeerereeererneneeenene.. 1
171...... ZXALTIE...ccooiiiiiiis Screw (serial #16081100 and IOWEr) .........ccceeeviivieeeeiiiineenn. M3X5..iecee 8
............ GB2672-M3x6............... Screw (serial #16081101 and higher)............ccccccevieeeeee. M3X6 .. 8
172...... YSS5634-G....coeeeeennnns 1Y/ (o] (o S PP ETT PP 370W, 1400r/min ......... 1
173...... GB1096......cceeevevinrrnnnnn. ) SR BAX8 ... 1
174 ...... ZXKOB701....ovvvveeeeeinnns 7= ¥ S 1
175...... ZXK06102-G......ccooee Bearing SEat......cocoiiii i 1
176...... GB894.1...coceeevvineen, @O ] o T PSR 17 e 1
177 ...... GB308........evvvieiiiiiiiiinns Steel ball.........oeeeeeie B 1
178...... ZXKO06108......cceeeeeennnes (D] E= LIRS U] o] o L] o ST 1
179...... GB819......oeveiiiiiiiiiiiiens CroSS head SCIrEW .......cceveviiiieee et a e e MBX14......eenenenininnnininnns 3
180...... GB73..ieiiieieiiieiens Flat @nd SEt SCIrEW........uvviiieeeeiiiiiieeic e MAXB.......unenenrnrninrninnnnns 3
181...... ZXK0O6301 .....ceevveeeannnns Sl BBV et e e e e e e e e s reeaaa s 1
182...... ZXKO6702.....cccceeeeeenn. =T | R 1

37



Index Part

No. No.

183...... ZXKO6703......ccceeeeeenn.
187 ...... GB1-2A.....iiiieriininns
188...... ZXK06104-G.................
189...... ZXKO6704......cccceeeen.
190...... ZXKO6705......cccceeeennnnn.
191..... TLO6301........ccceeeeee.
192...... GB73..ieieiiiiiiiiininns
193...... ZXKO6711 ......ccceennnn.
194 ...... GB72...uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiininns
196...... ZXAL196E..........ccceeenn.
197...... ZX197E ....ccceoiiieieeeeen,
198...... ZXK18711 .....ccceeennn.
199...... ZX199E.......ccoiiiiieiee,
200...... GB70....uiiiiieiiieiiiniiininns

Apron Assembly I

Description Size Qty.
LT PSP UPUPPUPPPTR 1
Ol Seal ..o 25X2. 4. 1
BEAINNG SEAL....ciiiieiiiiiitii it e e e e e e e eeaeae s 1
LT PSP UPUPPUPPPTR 1
L] T U UPPPRP 1
SIBBVE .. 1
[ F= Ll = o RS Y= AR od (- SO 1
L] T U UPPPRP 1
S SCIBW vttt e e MBXL0....oviveeiviiiiii, 1
PN e ————— I T 1
Head SCreW.......coooeiiiiii MAXS.....niininiiinnnnns 1
BraCKeL ..., 1
Cross head SCreW.......ccvvveveieiiieieeeeeeeeeee e, MAX8......ovneernrnrninrnnnnnnns 2
Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccovvviiiiiiiieeiiiiece e M8BX25.....viieeieeeiieiiie 3

38



Apron Assembly lll

39



Index Part

No. No.

141 ...... ZXALAL ..o,
142 ...... ZX11704......cccceeeeeenn.
143...... ZX11301.....ccceeeiieenn,
............ ZX11302-3 ...ccoiiiieeeen,
144 ...... ZX11105......cccceeieeeen,
145...... ZX11701......ccceeeiieennn,
146...... ZXH10....ooiiiieiiieeee,
147 ...... ZXALAT oo,
............ GB2672-M3x6...............
148...... ZX11303.....ccciiieeieeeen
149...... ZX11703.....cccceeieieen.
150...... ZX11101-G.....oooeeennn.
151...... ZXAL151 ...,
152...... ZX11304......ccceeeiieeenn.
............ ZX11304-2 ...ccoeeeeeennn.
153...... ZX11102E ......ccoeeeenn.
154 ...... TS1550071 ...................
155...... TS1540072 ...................
156...... ZX11702....ccccciieeieeeenn,
157...... ZXAL57 oo,

Apron Assembly lll

Description Size Qty.
Half Round Head SCrew ...........cccvoeveiieeniee e MBX18....cvveiirierireenen, 1
LAY 2T 1= PP RPRPPPR 1
Dial (serial #16081100 and IOWEN) ....cceeeiiiiiiiieiieee ettt e e e s eeeeeeeeaeee s 1
Dial (serial #16081101 and Nigher)......cccooieiiiiiii 1
AJUSTING WASNET ...ttt e e 1
IS 2T 1 PP PRSI 1
Half Circle KEY ....oooiiiieeec e AX16..ciiieeeee e 1
Half Round Head Screw (serial #16081100 and lower) .....M3X6............ccccuvrverrenn. 6
Screw (serial #16081101 and higher).........ccccviveveeeinnnnnee. 1Y/1C (G T 6
POSItIONING SigN PIAtE......cieieeiiiciiiiieee e e e e e e 1
AJUSTING WASNET ...ttt e e 1
(G- 1511 0 o [ O PSP PU PP PPPRPN 1
ACOM NUL.....oiiiiiiiiii M12 .. 1
Thread Chasing Label (serial #16081100 and IOWE).........ccouveeiririeeiniieeeiiiieeeeee 1
Thread Chasing Label (serial #16081101 and higher) ........ccccccviiiiiniiieiiiiieeee 1
Helical Gear........ccciiiiiiiiiee e 2MAS5T i 1
Flat WaSher.........oooiii e MLO .o 1
HEX NUL...ccc e MLO .o 1
2o ]| PP PP PPRRP PP 1
Ol CUP ettt T 2

40



Carriage Assembly




Index Part

No. No.

T ZXK04101A-G ..............
2. ZX04505 ......ccoeeeeeeenn.
............ ZX04505J......ccccceeeennnn.
3o ZX04504 .......ccceeeeeeen.
............ ZX04504J........ccccceennnn..
4. ZXH211 .....coooeieeeen,
............ ZXCO4....ccoiieiieeeeeeeee,
5. ZX04724 ...,
6. ZX04113.......ccceeeeeenn.
T TS1516031 ...................
8. TS1540061 ...................
9. ZXCAQ9 .....ccoeeeeeieeen,
10........ ZX04506 ........cceeeeeeen.
............ ZX04506J.........ccceeennnnn.
1. TS1505071 ...................
12........ ZXCAL2 ..o,
13........ ZXCA13 ..o,
14 ... ZX04729 ....ccccoeeeeeenn.
15....... ZX04730 ..ccoeeeieeeieeeenn,
16........ ZXCAL6 .....ccceoeeeeeenn.
17....... ZXKOATT2 ...cccceeeeeennnn.
21........ ZX04782 ....cccceeeeeeeeenn,
22........ ZX04781A......cccceeenn.
23....... ZXCA23 ..o,
24........ ZX04784 .......cccceeeenn.
25........ ZXCA25 ...ccoiiiieeiieeeen,
26........ ZX04785-G ......ccceennnn.
27 ........ TS1513031 ...
28........ ZX04783-G ......cceeennnn.
29........ ZXCA29 ....ccooiieeiieeeen,
30........ ZXAL130....ccoiiiiiiieee,
32..... ZX04716 ......cccceeeeenn.
35...... ZXKO4740.....ccccceeennnnn.n.
36........ ZX04750 .....ccoeeeeieeen,
37........ ZX04301 ......cceeeeeennn.
38........ ZX04721-G .....ccoeennn.
39... ZXCA39 ..o,
40........ ZX04720-G .....cceeeennnnnn.
41........ ZX04769-G ........ccennn..
42........ ZXCAA2 .....ccceeeeeeeeen,
43........ ZX04719 .....cceeeeeeennnn.
44 ........ ZX04770 ..cccceeeeeeeeeannnn.
45........ ZX04108-G ........cccennn.
46........ ZX04790 .....cceeeeeeeeennnn.
47 ........ ZX04789 ......cceeeeeeennn.
48........ ZX04717E........ccceen.
49........ BB51102 .......ccccee....

Carriage Assembly

Description

ST=To [0 | (o @2 1S3 1] o TP PP P R PPPPPPPP 1
Wipe Plate (serial # 9100690 and IOWEI) .......cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
Wipe Plate (serial # 10040691 and higher) ........ccccoiiiiiiieiiiie e 1
Wipe Plate (serial # 9100690 and IOWEI) .......cccvevciveiiiiiiiiesee e see e sieeesee e 1
Wipe Plate (serial # 10040691 and higher) .......cccccoiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
Countersunk Head Screw (serial # 10040690 and lower) M5X16............ccceeueeee. 11
Half Round Head Screw (serial # 10040691 and higher) M5x16............ccccee...... 11
Clamping BIOCK........oouiiiieiiii e 2
LINING PIALE ...ttt e s 2
Hex Socket Cap SCreW......cccovvcvivieieeee et e e MLOX30....uvvvereeeriinnnnen 4
HeX NUL.....oo M8 ..o 4
SQUArE SEE SCIEW....coiieiiiiiiiee et MBX20......uuueerriernrirnnnnns 4
Wipe Plate (serial # 9100690 and IOWEI) .......ccceviueeiiieeiiiee e esee e sie e siee e sve e 1
Wipe Plate (serial # 10040691 and higher) .......ccccoiiiiiiieiiie e 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccoviviiiiiiiieiiiiieee e MLOXA5....eeeeeeiiiiienee 8
Square Cap Bolt .....ooooviviii M12X60.......uuvmrrrnrnrnnnns 1
TAPET PNt 8XB0....ceiiiieiiiiiiiiieee, 2
Clamping BIOCK........ciuiiiieiiiie e 1
LOCKING PlAte ... 1
PN e ANBX12....eviiiiiiiiiiiiiiinns 1
BIOCKING PIECE ....eeiiiiiiiee et 1
Manual Oil PUMP CaStiNg .......ccooeeieie e 1
(LI 7= 11V 2R 1
Ol RING ¢ttt I5X2. 4. oo, 1
PISTON . e e e e e a e e s 1
SPFING ettt 1.2X14X65.....oveeveeeens 1
Ol PUMP COVET ..ttt ettt s e e e 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW......coooeveieeiiiieeee M5X16......cvurnrnrnrnrnnnnnnns 2
YT PP PPT PR PPUPPPPPPN 1
Countersunk Head SCreW.........coovcvvveeireeeee i eee e 1Y 3
TAPEN PiN.ee AX20. . i 1
(O] o CTU = o [ PSPPSR 1
Clamping BIOCK........couuiiiiiiiie e 1
Ol CaP e 1
(O | I [ g lo o= 1 0] g OF- T o H R PO PPPRP 1
oY TSP PPT PP PPUPPPPPIN 1
CrosS Head SCreW.......ccuuviiiiiieiiiiiieeie e MSX16....eeiiiieeeeeiiiiie 1
HaNAIE .. 1
S BBV e 1
ROUNA NUL. ...t M12X1.25...cccciiiiiinien 4
T 1T T S 1
DL T oS o] ] o PSP PP 1
FIAE PAN <.t e e a e as 1
PUSHING RO ...ttt st e e e e s as 1
Yo = PP 1
[T | PP 1
THruSt BEAring ....c.ovveeeiiiiiie e 15X28X9 .. 2

42



Index

Carriage Assembly

Part

No. Description Size Qty.
ZX04111 ..., SIBBVE ...t 2
TS1490041 ... HeX Cap BOlt........cooiiiiiiiiiiiicec e MBX25......eiiieiiiiiee 2
ZX04109E.......covvevvriens SCIEW SUPPOIT 1. eeeiieeiie ittt e e et e e s s r e e e e e s s nenrn e e e e e ee s 1
ZXCAS3 ... Ol CUP ettt B 2
ZXKO4707-1..ccovvveeiens Gear Sliding SIEEVE .......ccoiiiiiiii e 2m, 16T oo, 1
ZXH10....cccciieiieeieees WOOAIUIT KBY ..eeviiiiiiiie ettt AX16..iiiiiieeee 1
ZXO04751 ..o FIBE Y ...ttt 1
ZX04302 .....ovvveviieeiins NUE ASSEIMDIY ... 1
ZX04748 ..o LTz (o T T PP P PP PPPOPPPPPPPPPPPN 1
ZXK04707-2(m) ............ [T To IS o (=1 S 1
BB51101/P6.................. TRrUSt BEAIING ..cccoiiviieeiieieeee e 12X26X9...ccviieeiieeiis 2
ZX04116-G....covvveeee BIACKET. ... ettt 1
ZXCAB2 ....oevvevvrereee Ol CUP ettt Bt 1
TS1491041 .....covveeenns CAP SCIEW ...ttt ettt e e MLOX30....oeveeeeeeiiiiinnen 2
ZXCABA ... TAPET PNt 8X30..iiiiiiiiiiiieen 2
ZX04731 ..o CroSS SHAE G ... 1
ZX04725C....occiviieiiinns SCIBW ottt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e s e e e s 2
ZXKO4102.....ccovvveeiienns CrOSS SHUE ..ottt st 1
ZX04714 ..o SCIEW (T= SIOL) .. eteiiieiite it 2
ZX04732 ..o T DSOS P PP PPPP PP 1
TS1540081 .........cceeneee. HEX NUL ... MI12 e, 2
ZX04709 ....oooeviireene SIBBVE ... 1
TS1504051 .....cevveeennnns Socket Head Cap SCreW .........oocveeeeiiieiieiiiieee e M8BX22......vveeevieiiiiiinee 3
ZX04502 .....oovvvviieiiins Wipe Plate (serial # 9100690 and IOWEI) .......cccoeiiieiiieiiieeeee e 1
ZX04502J......ccvvieeiiinns Wipe Plate (serial # 9100691 and higher) .........ccccciiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
ZXCAT8 ... COPPEE TUDE ..ttt e eb e e e e et e e e neee 6
ZX04503 .....oovviveieiiins Wipe Plate (serial # 9100690 and IOWEI) .......cccoeiiieiiieiiieeeee e 1
ZX04503J.....cceviiieaiinns Wipe Plate (serial # 9100691 and higher) .........ccccciiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
ZX04T771-G oo 0T oo TP PP S PPPRPTPP 1
ZX04788 ....ovvvevveeeeiins SEOP PN bbb 1
ZX04507 ....ccoeveeeeeeeen, SOP PiN CaAp..cciiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeee e 1
ZXKO04803.....cceveveeiins FIBINGE ..t 2
GB70-M5x14................. Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccoviiiiiiiiiieiiiiieee e MB5X14.....uniiiiiinininnnnns 4
DI6-5...ooviiiiiiiiiiieeees ATAPLOT ... M20X1.5...c.ocveiiiriieenne 2
GB818-M4x6................. Cross head screw (serial #16081100 and lower) ............... MAXB.....cvvveeeieeeiiin 2
GB2672-M4x6............... Screw (serial #16081101 and higher)..........cccvvvviveeinnnnnee. MAXG......oenriniririnininnns 2
ZXKO04301.....cocvveeenne PLALE ... 1
ZXKO4802......covvveeninenns BIOCKING PIECE ...t 2
ZXCABA ... (@ 7| I O U o ST PRTTR 10 i 3
ZXCASBS ...t Turcite-B (N0t ShOWN) ....oooiiiiiiiiiie e 550x50%0.8.........cceev.... 1
ZXCABG .....oovvvvveeeeiis Turcite-B (N0t SNOWN) ....oeeiiiiiiiieiee e 550%25X0.8........ccevene... 2

43



Carriage Stop Assembly

44



Carriage Stop Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
1o ZX26101-G ......coeeenn. LBt SUP PO e —————— 1
2, TS1504041 .....ccvveeennns Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccovviiiiiiiiieeiiieee e M8BX20......ovveeiieiiiiiinnen 4
2a........ GB5287-8.....ccceviiie THhICK WaASNET ... B 4
3 ZXC34...ciiieeeeeies LT o1 G = T PR B6X30..uiiiieeeeeiiiiiiiieeenn, 4
4. ZX26704-G ..oeevveeeeenns (@] 011 7o) I = {1 o PSPPSRI 1
5 TS1523031 ..ovvveeeeeenes SEESCIBW ..evviiieitieie ettt raae s M6X10......ceeveeiiirreannne, 2
6. ZX26702 ...ovvveieeeeeaiinns Eccentric Travel Setting RING ...c..vvviiiiie et e e ee e 5
T ZXHB6 ..o, Flat ENd Set SCreW .......ueiiiieiiiiiiiieeee e MBX10......uvevnririininnnnns 10
8. ZXCSO08 .....coeevevvvreennn, PN e 4An6X10....cceiiiiiieeeien, 5
[ I ZX26703 ..., [ Yo ¢ 0 To 11 1=V 5
10........ ZX26701B.....ccovvveeirnns Travel Setting ROd (fOr 1860ZX).......cccoiitiiiiiiiiiee ittt srreee e 1
............ ZX26701C..................... Travel Setting Rod (fOr 1880ZX).........ceeeiiuriiiiiiiiieiiieee i ssiieeessveeeessineeesseeeees L
11 ... ZX26705-G ....ccvvvveeennee (©0] )i o] I = {1 o F SRS PTPR 1
12....... ZX26104-G ....oovvveeins RIGNT SUPPOIT ..ottt 1
13........ ZXHS5 ..o, Steel Ball......ceeiieieiiee e 8 1
14...... ZXCS14 ....ccooiviieeeeee, Compression SPriNg ....cccveveveeeeeceeeeeeeeeee e, 2X8X25..ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 1
15....... ZXCS15 ..o, Flat Head Set SCreW.......ccvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiee e MLOX12.....ouvmvernrnrnnninnns 1
16........ ZXCS16 ... Ol CUP ettt B 2
17........ ZX26301 ....ooveviiiinene D - | PRSP PP 1
17a...... GB867-3X8.....ccvvveviiinnns DT | PRSP X8 4
18........ C6136ZK03303B .......... L (SO PRPPPRTPP 1

45



Four Way Tool Post

46



Four Way Tool Post

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
1. ZX04103C...ovvvveeeeeinns YY1 V7 o T = (S 1
2 s ZX04725 .o, SCOIBW ..o 1
3 ZX04710 ..o T o T PSPPI 1
4......... ZX04786-G ...oevvveeeanns SCIBW ettt e e et e e e e e et e e e e e e e s 1
5. ZX04303 .....ovveiveieeiins PresSiNg BIOCK .......couiiiiiiiieie et 1
6. ZX04706E ..., [T To IR ox = USRI 1
T ZX04106AE.................. I LU PP P PP PPPPPPPI 1
8. ZX04107B ...uveevveeeeainnnns L] o TS o = PP TP OTPPUPRTP 1
9. ZX04501 .....oveiiiiieeiis WIPE PIALE ...oiiieii ittt e e e e et e e e e e e e s r e e e e e e e aan 1
10........ ZXF10 ..o WOOAIUTf KBY ..ttt XL 1
1. BB51102 ........cccvvverennn, TRrUSt BEAIING ..cccoiiviieeiieieeee e 15X28X9 .. 2
12........ ZX04115E .......ccoeeenn. S 1= USRS 1
13....... ZXF13 . Slotted Cheese Head SCrew .........ccccceeveeeeviiiiiiiieneeeeeinies MBSX12...iiiieieeie 3
4. ZXF14 ... TAPET PN XA 2
15........ ZXOAT2TE ...uveeveeaeeeianns 5T | PP 1
16........ ZX0411A. ... Sl BV e e e e e e e e aaa s 1
17..... ZX04768 .....ovvvvveeeeiins DL T oS o] 1] o o OO P PP PPPP PP 1
18........ ZX04767-G ..ocoeeeeee. S 1= PRSI 1
19....... ZX04726-G ..ovvveeeeeans HANAIE ettt e e e e e e e 1
20........ ZX0AT71-G v, [T o PSS 1
21........ ZX04763 ....ovvvvvveeeeiins SPFING ettt 0.8X6X25......cccvvvveeeen, 1
22........ ZX04787 ..ccccoeeeeeeeeeenn, PoSItioNiNg BIOCK ... 1
23........ ZXOAT52A ... I35 (o 0 1N PRSP PRSRRR 1
24 ........ ZX0AT754 ... S 2T 1 S 1
25........ ZX04759-G ......cceeeenn. AdJuStiNg LINING SNEEL ... 1
26........ ZX04110-G..ovvvvveeeees LEVET SUPPOIT ..ttt ettt e e et e e e e e et e e e s e eee s 1
27 ........ ZX04753-G .evvevveeeeeenns [ = 1 o |1 S 1
28........ ZXQB6.....ceevieeiieeeees TAPET PN BX35. i 1
29........ ZX04713B...oveeeveeeeis TOOI POST ittt ettt et e e et e e e s ba e e e e aba e e e e abreee e 1
30........ ZXF30A....ccoiiiieeiis Clamping SCIrEW........couuiiiiiiiiiie it ML2XA5.....ooeiiieiiiiiiee 8
31........ ZXF31 .o, Ol CUP ittt B 1
32...... ZXH211 ..o, Countersunk Head SCreW.........cooovvvveeirieees i ee e M5X16......uvmrmrnrninininnnnns 3
33....... ZX04725C.....ccceeiienn. ST ox = PP 1
34....... ZXF34 .o, Ol CUP ettt B 2
35........ ZXF35 . SPFING ettt 0.7X5X9.cceeiiiiiiiiieeen, 2
36........ ZXF36 .cooiiieieieieieeeeen Steel Ball........ceeiieieeee e T 2
37 .. ZXF37 oo ROUNA NUL. ...t M12x1.25. i 2
38........ ZXCA39 .o, Cross Head SCreW.......ccuuvieiiiee e e seeeee e e e M5X16......uvmrnrnrnrnennnnnnns 1
39........ ZX04746K-G ... ST o] L= Y =Y o o S S 1
............ ZXTA18-G..................... Toolholder Assy. (includes # 29 & 30).....ccccoeiiiiiiiii e
............ ZXCPA18-G .................. Compound Assy. (includes # 1-20, 32-39).......cuuiiiiiiiiieeiiiieee et

47



Tailstock Assembly |




Index Part

No. No.

1o ZX03711-G...oooeeeeeeen,
2 s ZX03717-G ....ccceeeenn.
3 ZX03718 ......ccoeeeeeenn.
4. ZX03719 ...cooiiieeeieee,
5. ZX03720 ....ccceeeeeeeeen,
6. ZXTO6 oo,
T ZX03712 .ccoeeeeeeeeeeeen,
10........ ZX03701A......ccceeeenn.
1. ZXT1L i,
12........ ZX03703 ...cccoeieeeeeeeenn,
13........ ZXTL3 i,
14 ... ZXTL4A. ...,
22........ ZX03702 ...cccoeeeeeeeeeenn,
35....... ZX03714C.....cccceeeeennnn.
36........ ZXT36 ccoeieieieiiieeeieeeeen,
37........ ZX03104-G .....ccoeeeennn.
38........ ZX03709-G ......ceeeennnn.
39... ZXA28 ...,
40........ TS1504041 ...................
41........ TS1515031 ...................
42 ........ A QI R
43........ ZX03302 ....ccceeeeeeeeeenn,
45 ... A QI L T,
46........ ZX03105E........cccennnn.
47 ........ BB51205.......ccccceeeee.
48........ ZX03104E........cccun.......
49........ ZX03103-G ......cceeennnn.
50........ ZX03707-G ...cooeeeeen,
bl..... 4, Q1)
52...... TS2360161 ...................
53...... ZXT53 i,
54... ZX03710AE...................
55........ ZX03101A-G................
56........ ZXT56 .cooieiiiiiiieeeieeeee,
57..... ZX03708E........ccccnnn....
58....... ZX03706 ......cceeeeeeeennnn.
59... ZX03711C......ccceeeenn.
65........ TS2310162 ...................

Tailstock Assembly |

Description Size Qty.
HANAIE ettt e s 1
LBV SUPP O e 1
MVBSIIET ... ————— 1
(@ =T 40T o 1T [ 21 o Tod GO 1
Clamping BIOCK........oouiiiieiiii e 1
Cylindrical ENd Set SCIreW .........ccuevieiiiiieiiiiiiee e M8BXL4 ... 2
ECCENLIC SNAM.....oii i e 1
CeNEN SIBBVE ... 1
RING SAI ....oiiiiiiiiii e T5X2.65...cccciiiiiiieennn, 1
FIONE COVEE ... 1
Cross Recessed Countersunk Head Screw ............c.ooeeeee MSXL10..iiiieieeeeeie 4
(OFCT 0] (T g 1Y/ (0] 1= SRR NOS. i, 1
PoSItioNiNg BIOCK ... 1
Eccentric Shaft..........ooooiiiiii 1
TAPET PNt BX32.iiiiiiiiii i 1
LBVEE SIBRVE ...ttt e e e e e e s a e 1
LOCK HaNAIE ... ..o, 1
TAPET PNt BX55. i 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW......oooooveeieeeieeeee MB8X20.......uuvmrernrnrnrnnnnns 4
Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccovvviiiiiiiieeiiiiece e MBX22.....uvveeeieeeiiaininen 3
PN, 10N6X22.....ccvvieeeeeeeias 1
SIGN PIALE oo 1
Nail. oo 0 )¢S T 4
U e e e e e e et e e e n— et e e e e et e aeennaaaes 1
Thrust Ball Bearing ........ccccoeeeeoioeiiiiiicecceece e 25X47X15....ccoevevee 1
BACK COVEL ..., 1
Hand WHEel ... 1
[0S R POTPPRSURPPPPIN 1
Yo o1 o N N | Y 1
Flat Washer......... B16..cooooriririiiiiiniiininns 1
KB Y ettt 6X40.....cciiiiiiiiiiee e 1
LEAA SCIEW .. .. 1
TAIISTOCK CASHING . ..eeeeeiiieie et e 1
(O 11 I T | o PP PPPPPPPNS 8 1
DAl e, 1
SIBBVE ..o 1
SPING LEAT ...ttt e e e e e eaeeas 1
N T SR 1Y 1

49



Tailstock Assembly I

50



Index

Part
No.

ZX03503
ZX03716
ZXTSA18-G

Tailstock Assembly I

Description

Flat End Set SCreW........eeeevievviieieiieieeeens

Ball Bearing

Sliding Base .......cevvieeiiiiiiiiiiieeee e
Flat Washer........cccccoii

Taper Washer
Spherical Washer

HeX NUL.....ooiei e

Hex Socket Cap Screw (full thread)
Pulling Rod
Sign Plate

51

AdJUSEING SCreW ......vvviveeeeeiiiiiiiieeeee e



Steady Rest Assembly




Steady Rest Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
1. ZX-10701E.....cccccevennnns Screw (for 16”7 MOEIS) ......uviiiiiie e e e e e e 3
............ ZX-10701F .....ccvveevrnnee. SCIEW (fOr 187 MOUEIS) ...ttt O
2 ZX-10705E........cccovvnns Sliding Sleeve (for16” models only) (serial #16081085 and higher) ..........ccccccoeveee.
.............................................................................................................................................. 20-180 ..eeiviiiiiiiieee 3
............ ZX-10705E.................... Sliding Sleeve (for18” models) (serial #16081085 and higher) ...........ccccccvveeriinneens
.............................................................................................................................................. 20-200 ...ccciieiiiiiiieen 3
2a........ GB119-8n6x24 .............. Pin (serial #16081085 and higher) ..........ccccvvvvveeeiiiiiinnn. 8N6X24 ..., 3
3 608-RS......cevviiiiiiiiiin, Bearing (serial #16081085 and higher) ...........ccccceeviiiieenne BX22XT v 3
4.......... ZX-SRO4 .....oovvvviiiiiins SIOtEd SOt SCIEW ...covviiiii ittt MBX20......ceeviviiiiiiiiinn 3
5 ZX-10705 ..cooviiiieeeen, =T OO TP PPRP PR 3
6. ZX-10703D....cccvvveerrnnns LOCKING SCIBW ..ttt ettt ettt e e e e e e s 3
T GB119-10n6x55............ PN e 10N6X55....cciiieiieees 1
8. ZX10701 ....cooeeeeieeen, HINQE SCIBW ..o 1
9 GB119-8n6x55.............. PN e 8N6X55.....ccoiiiiii, 1
10........ ZX-SR10 ....ocviiiieeen, HEX NUL .. M20 ., 1
11....... ZX-SR1L ..oooviiiiieen, Flat WaSNEr ..ot 20 1
12....... ZX-10708 .....ovvvveeeeiins TIGNTENING SCIEW ....eeeiiiiitiie ettt et e et e e et e e e sbreee e 1
13........ ZX-10103D-G ............e ClampPing PIALE .....oeiiiiiii it 1
14........ ZX10101E-G......ceeeuneee. Lower Part of Steady Rest (for 16” Mmodels) .........coovuviiiiiiiiieiiiiiie e 1
............ ZX10101F-G.................. Lower Part of Steady Rest (for 18” models) ..........cccvvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiciieeen. 1
15....... ZX10102E-G.....ceeevnnnns Upper Part of Steady Rest (for 16” models) ..........coovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiicece 1
............ ZX10102F-G.................. Upper Part of Steady Rest (for 18" models) ..........ccccuvvveiiiiieiniieeiiiiieesiiiiee e, 1
16........ ZX-10701D....ccovvveeirnnnns KINUITING INUL et e e e e s 1
17....... GB97.2-10......ccccvcuureneen. Flat Washer..........oooiiiiiii e 10 i 1
............ ZX-SRA16-G................. Steady Rest Assembly, 16” (INCIUAES # 1-17) .....eeviiiiiiiiiiiii e
............ ZX-SRA18-G................. Steady Rest Assembly, 18” (INClUAES # 1-17) .....coeiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieee e

53



Follow Rest Assembly

54



Index Part

No. No.

S ZX10710 .cccoeieieeeieeeen,
2. ZX10704 ........ccceeeennnn.
3 ZX10707 .ccceeeeeeeeeeen,
4. ZX10301 ...coooeieeeieen,
5. ZXFROS......ccoeeeeiieeeen,
6. ZX10705 .....ccceeeeeeen,
T ZX10706 .....ccoeeeeeeeeenn,
8. ZXFROS.........ceeeeeeeeen.
1S DR ZX10102C-G.................
............ ZXFRA18-G........cconn.
10........ GB97.2-12.......cvvvviiinnns

Follow Rest Assembly

Description Size Qty
ST od PP

N UL 2
SHAING SIEEVE ... e s e e 2
YU o] oL ] ] 0o T od [T o - SR 2
Slotted Set SCreW ....cooiieiiiiiieee e MBXL10....eeiiieeieeeeeiiie 2
LOCKING SCIBW ...ceiiiitieie ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt e e st e e s st e e s nbn e e e e annneees 2
L E= T g0 | PP PPR 2
HeX Cap BOlt........cooiiiiiiiiiiiecec e ML2X55.....ceeeiiiiiiiiinen 2
(0] (01 LT A O 1 1] o [P EUT PRSI 1
Follow Rest Assy. (INCIUAES # 1-7, 9)coeiiiiie i
Flat WasSher ... 12 2

55



Coolant & Work Light Assembly

56



Coolant & Work Light Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
1. RTOOIB......ccvveeeiiieeens Rubber Tube (for 1860ZX)........cvciiererrieniieeree e ID 1/2"x1780mm.......... 1
............ RTOO1C......................... Rubber Tube (for 1880ZX)...........ccccccevcvveerniineennineeennnne...ID 1/2"%2280mm.......... 1
2, ZXCWO2 .....ovvevveeeeiins HeX Cap BOlt........cooiiiiiiiiiiieciieee e MBSX25. ... 4
U ZXCWO3 .....ooivrieeeene HEX NUL...ceeeeee e S 4
4.......... ZXCWO4E......coovveeins CO0IANT PUIMP .t e e e e e e e 1
5 ZXCWO5 .....ooeviiieeeee HEX NUL ... MB .o 2
6. ZXOL727 vvvviieeeeeaiens (O 0T o g = L] o] o 1= S 0] o 2
T ZXCWOT ..ooviveeiiiieeiins Half Round Head SCrew ..........cccceviiieeiiiiieee e MBX16.......euvmvernrnrnrnnnns 2
8. ZX01728 ....oooeviiieee 111 o O TP P PP OPPPPR PP 1
(S ST ZX01729 ...oovviviieene FIOW P ..ttt ettt 1
10........ ZXCWIL0 ....ovveeiviieeiins COO0IANE DBVICE ..eeiiieiiiiiiteiie ettt ettt e e e e e ettt e e e e e e e nnbe b e e eeae e s s annbneeeaaaens 1
............ ZXCWI10-1...coccvvveeeeeee. COOIANE TAP e G388 i L
1. TS1514021 ................... Hex Socket Cap SCreW......ooooeeeeiiiiiieeee MBXL16....cvvveviviiiiiinnn, 2
12....... TS1515051 ....oevvveeinns Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccovvviiiiiiiieeiiiiece e M8BX40......vveeeieeiiiiiie 2
13........ ZXCWI13 ..., (=10 41 o IR ST U] o] oo ¢ SO PR T PP PP PP 1
4. ZXSO04 ... Cross Head SCIreW.........c.oocveeiiiireiieiieie e MOEX14....cvviviviiiiiiiie 4
15....... ZXCWI16 ....ovvvvvieieeiins Bulb (serial #16051084 and lower) .........cccccccevveeenerennn. 50W, AC24V ................ 1
............ ZX-EL.......c.cccveeeueeenn... Machine Lamp (serial #16081085 and higher) ..............JC52B.......cccccevvvernen. 1
............ ZX-ELB ...........cceeeeeeee... Bulb for led work light JC52B ......ooovvvvvveviiiiivieieiceeenh W24V L
16 ....... ZX-WLCPOL.........cons Tube (for 40" MOdelS) ......cooviiiiiiiiiiieii e L7mM 1
............ ZX-WLCPO2.................. Tube (for 60" MOdelS) .......cccceeriiriiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeee e 2.22M e 1
............ ZX-WLCPOS.................. Tube (for 80" MOdelS) .......ccccevvvrviiriiiiieniiiieniieeeniee e 2M e 1
17..... KO89...ovviiiiiiiiiiiiie, = 1= SRS 1

o7



Index Part

No. No.

S ZX09709E........cceeeenn.
2. ZXMS2...ccoiiiiiiieiiiiee,
3 ZX09708 .......cceeeeeeennn.
4. ZX09105-G .....ooeeeeenn.
5. ZX03302 .....ccoeeeeeeeen,
6. ZXMSB....cccoeiieeieieeeen,
T ZXMST oo,
8. ZX09106 ........cceeeeennnnn.
9. ZXMS9.....oooiiiiiiiiiee,

Micro Carriage Stop Assembly
Description Size Qty.
DAL ettt 1
PN e s (27 57¢S TR 1
AXIB e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e b areeeaaeeaeaaan 1
) (o o PP USUPPPPPPT 1
SIGN PIALE <. 1
N = PP X8 2
HexX Socket Set SCreW .........ceevveeiieieriee e MBX12...cvveiirieireenne, 1
Clamping PIALE ......ooiiiiiiie e 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccoviiiiiiiiiieeiiiiiee e 1Y/13 1024 0 I 2

8

(@

58



Protecting Guards For Three Rods

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
1o ZX20701E-G................. SPIASh GUANT ..o 1
2 s ZX20702E-G.......cccen.. SPIASh GUANT ..o 1
C ZXPO3E.....cccoveeveeeeiins Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......ccooviviiiiiiiieiiiiiiee e MBX8......vvieeeieeeiiiiie 4
4. ZXPO4E.....ccooeiiiiiis Flat WasSher ... B 4
5 ZX11304....iiiiiieieeas Thread Chasing Label (serial #16081100 and IOWEr) ........ccccooviveeeiiiieeeniiieeeenn, 1
............ ZX11304-2 .................... Thread Chasing Label (serial #16081101 and higher) .........cccccccviviiviveiicenneen. 1
6. ZXALAT i Half Round Head Screw (serial #16081100 and lower) ..M3X6............ccccceeerunnee.. 6
............ GB2672-M3x6............... Screw (serial #16081101 and higher) ........cccccccceeceeeeeeee. M3X6.cvviee i 6

(Note: This device is optional)

59



Safety Guard Cover

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
1. ZX19701E-G.....coeeene. ProteCtioN GUAIT.......ceeiiiiiiiei ettt e e s 1
2 i ZX19501E......covvveeiinnns Protection Guard VIiSUal GIaSS ........cueiieiiiiiiiiiieie e e e 1
K I ZX19704E .....covvvveeiins FIXING ROG. ...ttt et e e e e s nneneeas 1
4. ZXSO4E.....ccooeiiiiiiiis Handle (serial #16051084 and lower) ..........ccccceeviiveeennne. Z96-6 ..ooveiieiiiiiiiee 1
............ A=90 Black.................... Handle (serial #16081085 and higher) ...........ccccoooiiiiiiiniieniieiie e L
6. GB70-M6x12................. Hex Socket Cap Screw (serial #16081085 and higher) .M6x12...........ccccevueeen.e. 2
T ZXSO7E......ccceeieieieeen, Hexagon Thin Nut................ M4 Lo 4
8. ZXSO08E......ccocvveieeiins Plain WasSher........coo oo Ao 4
8a........ GB96-4.....ooovveeiii Large Plain Washer ..o Ao 4
(S T ZXSO9E.....ccccviivieeee Cross Recessed Pan Head SCrew ..........ccccevvevvveeveniinnenen. MAX12....ccvvviiiiiiee 4
10........ ZXSI10E......ccoeiiieieeenn, Plain WasSher........coooiiiiiie e L T 4
1. ZXSI11E....ccoiiiiiiiiis Hexagon Socket Cap Head SCrew..........ccccevviveeeiviiieeennnne MBSX16.....oveveeieeeiiinnee 4
12....... ZX19703E.....cccovveenee. RESE B .....ei ittt ettt 1
13........ ZXS13E....ccooiiviieiiis SIotted Set SCrEW ....ceoiiiiiieeee e MBX10......uvmrernrnririinnnns 2
4. ZXSIAE.....cooiiiiiiiiis Hexagon Socket Cap Head SCrew..........cccceevvviveeiiiieeenne, MBX30.....oviiiiieeiriiiinnn 4
15........ ZXS15E.....ccoiiiii, Hexagon Socket Set SCrew...........cceveiiiiiiiiiieiie e, MBX16.......uuveverirninrninns 1
16........ GH1440A19101E.......... 311 (e o I =T ) PP 1
17........ ZXS1TE....cocviiiiieean, Stroke SWILCH ......vviiiii LXW5-11Q1................. 1
18........ ZXS18E.....cciieieeieis Slotted Pan Head SCrew ... MAX25....iiiiieiiiie 2
19........ ZX19702E......cccvveeennne. 1] 4= 11 S PP 1
20........ ZX19502E .....cevvvveeiinnns (=T ] S 1
21........ ZXS21E....ccoiiiiiiieen, INUL bbb M8 i 1
22 ... GH-1640ZX19706......... Board (serial # 16051084 and [OWEK) ......uuviieiiiiiieeiiiiii e 1
............ GH-1640ZX19706B ...... Board (serial # 16081085 and higher) ..........ccccveiiiiiiiiiiiiee e sieeeenn
23........ GB97.2-6...cceeeeein Plain WasSher ... B 2
24 ... GB6172-M6.........c..c...... HEX NUL ..ttt ettt et e et e e s nb e e s nnnaeeas 2

(Note: This device is optional)

60



Parts List For Toolpost Protection Device

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty
1. GH16402X20501.......... S 017= [ S
2 GH1640ZX20701.......... ClamMPING SCIEW......ciiiiiiiie ittt ettt e et e e s eb b e e s aebe e e e e nneee
IR GH1640ZX20703.......... LT TS 1= PRSP
4. GH1640ZX20704.......... SIBBVE ..o
5 ZXTDO5.....ccvvveveeeeeeieees N SR Y 2
T GH1640ZX20705-1....... 2] = Tod 4= S S PPUPRP
T ZXTDOT ... Hex Socket Cap SCreW........cooviiiiiiiiiieeiiiieee e MBX16.....ovvveeieeeriiirnee 2
8. GH16402X20705-2....... BIaCKEL ...,
10........ ZXTDI10...ccccvieviiieeene WaASHET ... [ TR 4
1. ZXTD1L ..o, Cross Recessed Pan Head Screw ...........cccceeeeeieee. MBX20.....c.cccrveerriinnnn. 2

(Note: This device is optional)

61



Parts List For Lead Screw Protection Device

(Note: This device is optional)

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
1o 1440R07101-G ............. (O0)Y7 =] S T T T OO P PP PPPRPPN 1
2 ZXLDO2.......ovvevveeeeis Cross Recessed Head SCrew .........coccveeeeviiieeeiiiieeeinineennn MBX12......uvnenvnininnninnnnns 2
T 1440R07701A............... Left FIANGE ..ot 1
4. LGB451000-75 ............. Telescoping Sheet Cover (1000 SIZE) .....uvuiiiiraiiiiiiiieii et 2
............ LGB451500-100 ........... Telescoping Sheet Cover (1500 SiZ€) .......cccvuiieiiiiiieiiiiie e neee 2
............ LGB452000-120 ........... Telescoping Sheet Cover (2000 SIiZ€) ........uueeieieeiiiiiiiiieieee e e e eiireeee e e e 2
5. 1440R07702A............... FIBINGE ..o 1
6. ZXLDOG6.......ovveeveeeeiins Cross Recessed Head SCrew .........coccveeeviieeeeiiiieeeinineennn MBEX12....ouuniinriinininnnns 10
T, 1440R07703A............... Lt BIACKET. ... teeee ettt 1
8. ZXLDO8........ccoieeeeenn Hex Socket Cap SCIreW.......cooiiiiiiieeieeeee e MBX20......uuuveriiiininininnns 4
9 1440R0O7704A............... RIGNE BIACKEL ......ceiiiiiiiie ettt e e nneeeas 1
10........ 1440R07706A............... SIBBVE . 1
11 ... 1440R07705A............... RIGNT FIANGE ..o 1

62



Carriage Lubrication

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
1. ARM ..., VAIVE TIE-IN .ttt e e r e e e e e 1
2 206254 ..o CliP SIBBVE.....tiiiiii et CS-6 .o 2
3 206252.....cciiiiiiieieene ViItta TIE=IN .ttt CB-6 .o 2
4 ... CL-O4 ..., N Y (o g T T = R L 0.4m
5 CL-05...ccoviiiiieeiiir, SPrNG SIEEVE ... Lo 0.2m
5a ....... PC-4-1...ccoiiiiiiiii NN RO STUPRR DA 3
5b ....... GB70-M5X10............... Hex Socket Cap SCreW......cccovvcevireeeiee et e e M5X10.ciieeeeeeeiiiienen 3
6 .o 106095.....ccciiiieiiieeen THE-IN et SA-4-6 .ooeiiiie 1
T o CL-07 i THE-IN et KC-4 i, 4
8 CL-08 ...t N Y (o g T T = R Dh e, 0.7m
9 CL-09 ..o, SPrNG SIEEVE ... Dhoeeeiiiiiiiiee, 0.7m
10 ....... 106252.....ccovvvviiiiiiina, RV 11 = T T T SRR CB-4 ..o 4

(Note: This device is installed from serial #14041007)

63



Index
No.
1A........

Part
No.

TNMPO08501B ...............

DTH-120

Other Parts

Description Size Qty.
3-Jaw Chuck (mounted on lathe).........ccccccveeiiiiiiiiieeneeen, 250, D1-8......ccccvvveeennnn. 1
ChUCK WIFENCH ..o 1
4-JAW CRUCK ...vvviiiiecceeeecce et 300, D1-8......ccunneen. 1
CRUCK WIENCR ...ttt st e s e e e 1
300mm Face Plate (for 16” MOdElS) .......cooiiiiiiiiiiiieiieciee e 1
400mm Face Plate (for 18" MOdelS) .......cooiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
Tool Tightening WIENCR ... e e e e e e e e e aes 1
Cam Tightening WIENCH ........ooo i 1
(O o1 (= SRR 1
MT-4 Live Center (for 16” MOAEIS) ....ccoiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
MT-5 Live Center (for 18" modelS) ......ccoooiiiiiiiiiii e, 1
Morse Reduction SIEEVE ........coooeiieiiii i, 1
(O] 11 0 o OSSPSR 1
Gap Bridge PiN DIIVET ......couiiiieiiiit ettt 1
HeX Wrench ... 2,25,3,4,5,6,8,10.8
Do 101 o] L= =t o o PP RP 1
Sliding Sleeve (forl4” models ONIY).......ccoiiiiieiiirei e 3
Flat Blade SCreW DIVET .....cccoooiii i, 1
CroSS POINE SCIEW DIIVET .....eiiiiiiiiieiiiiii ettt sttt snbee e s enbee e e e nnees 1
Adjustable WIENCH ... 1
Round NUtWIENCh ..., 1
1S g1 T= L =T o I SRR PPPRP 2
Indicate Bulb ... 110V or 24V................. 1
L o L=T T To PP PP PP OPPURPPPPPPPN 1
Gear (for 16" models) ......coovvviviiiiiii 3.5m35T ., 1
Gear (for 18" MOodelS) ......cocvvviiiiiiiieiie e AM35T e 1
Pads (serial #19011204 and higher) ......cccocciiiiieieeee e 6
Bolts (serial #19011204 and higher) .....cccccciveiiireiie e 3
Bolts (serial #19011204 and IigNEr) ......ccccccieieereeneener e e seee e see s 3
Hex Head Cap SCIreW .........cooiiiiieiiiiiiee e M12X40.....eeeveeeriaennnee 2
Flat WasSher ... 12 i 2

64



17

7-10 13 2324 12
110 = B S e
16 19 18 14-15

32

29

65

27



Electric Cabinet

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
1o ZX-SBlE...cccccoiiiirennnnn. JOQ BUHON...iviiee e XB7-EALC ...coooiiiiiiiiieeiie 1
2 ZX-SA2E ....ccocoiiiien, Coolant Control BUttON ..........cccvvvvveeiiiiieeiiiieeen, ZB2-BE101C ....cceeeiiiiiiieiiiie, 1
3 ZX-SB2ESB3E.............. EMEergency Stop ......ccccevevieeieiiiiiee i ZB2-BE102C .....ccovvviiiiieiiiiie, 2
4. ZX-HLE ..o, Power Indicator Light..........cccocoviviiereeiiiiiiiinen. XB7-EVF3LC ......cooviiiiiieieeeee, 1
5 SQ2SQ3E ......ccevvrrren. Stroke Switch (not shown)..........cccccvveeeeeeiiiiinn, TML306 ..., 2
6. ZX-QF oo Breaker (40A) (serial # 16051084 and lower) .... DZ15-40.......ccccccovuvvieiiiinnenninnnn. 1
............ ZX-QF .....ccoccevvevveeennn.... Breaker (40A) (serial # 16081085 and higher)... NSC100B..........ccccccceeviiivverninnn. 1
T ZX-FUL ..o, Breaker (3A) (serial # 16051084 and IOWET) ...... coooeeiieiiiiiieiiiee e 1
............ ZX-QF1..........cveee...... Breaker (3A) (serial # 16081085 and higher)..... DZ47-63..........cccoecvveviiincnnien. 1
8. ZX-FU2 ... Breaker (3A) (serial # 16051084 and IOWET) ...... cooceeiieiiiiiieiiieee e 1
............ ZX-QF2..........cvveenn.... Breaker (3A) (serial # 16081085 and higher)..... DZ47-63..........cccocvveiiiiiecnnin. 1
[ I ZX-FU3 .., Breaker (3A) (serial # 16051084 and [OWEN) ...... .cooccviiiieeeeee i e ee e 1
............ ZX-QF3......c.ccceeeeennnnnn.. Breaker (3A) (serial # 16081085 and higher)..... DZ47-63.........ccccovvvveeeeieiiiiiinnnnn. 1
10........ ZX-FUS .., Breaker (3A) (serial # 16051084 and [OWEN) ...... ccooccciieiieeeeeiiiiiieie e e 1
............ ZX-QF4 ........................ Breaker (3A) (serial # 16081085 and higher)..... DZ47-63.............ccceeeeeeveeeeeeeeen. 1
1. ZX-QE ..o, Temperature Relay (not shown) .........ccccceeeeinnn. WG . 1
12........ ZX-KM2E ...oovvviiiineannn, A.C. CONACEON w.eeeiiiiiieeciiiee et BTB40 ... 1
13........ ZX-KAE ... A.C. CONLACTON ... STH8O ..o, 1
14...... ZX-KM3E .....ccooviiiiinn. A.C. CONLACTON ... STB43 i, 1
15........ ZX-KMAE ..o A.C. CONLACTON ... STB43 ., 1
16........ ZX-XBE ....ccooiiiiiiiiis Copper Plate (for grounding) .........eeeieeieeiiiiiiens it 1
17...... ZX-XTIE oo, Wiring Board ..o JTL-25 .o 1
18....... ZX-XT2E i, Wiring Board ..o, JF25. 1
19....... ZX-TCE ..o, Control Transformer ... JBK5-160VATH.......cooviiiiiien, 1
20........ ZX-SQ1E........coeiiiiinn. Stroke Switch (not shown)..............cl. JW2A-1TIH/WL ... 1
21........ SQAE ..o Stroke Switch (not shown).............cc. LXW5-11Q .oovvieveiiieieieeeveeeeeeeee 1
22 ... SQ5E ..o Stroke Switch (not shown)............ccoe. QKS8 ..o, 1
23 ZX-KM5E .......ccoeeeiein, A.C. Contactor (not shown) ..........ccccceeennnnnnnnnnns 3TB40 ..o, 1
24........ ZX-KM6E .........ccceeennn. A.C. Contactor (not shown) ..........cccceeeeunnnnnnnnns 3TB40 ..o, 1
25........ SQOE ...t Stroke Switch (not Shown) .........cccvvviiiiiiiiiiinnn. LXWS-11Q .o 1
26........ SQT7E .o Stroke Switch (not Shown) .........cccveviiiiiiiiiiinnn. LXWS-11Q .o 1
27 ........ SAL BULEON ... ZB2-BE101C ..., 1
28........ ZX18301G.....cevveeeeiins Operation Plate (serial # 16081101 and higher). .......ccccciiiiiiiiieeee e 1
28a...... GB2672-M4x8............... Screw (serial # 16081101 and higher)................ MAXB ... 7
29........ C6140W18705.............. SMAIL SNAL ... e 2
............ CBLA0WILBT06........eeeee. PIN SNAF ..ot ceteee e stee e et e e e stne e e e s nnneeeesnnneeeenns
............ GBB6170-M8.......ccoveveeeee . HEX NUL e M 2
30........ ZX18703/9-G ....ceeevnnns EIECLIC BOX DOOK ...ttt e ee ettt e e e e e e s e s 1
31l........ MS-705 ..oooiiiiieiiiiiees o o3 SRR PPPRR R 1
32........ ZX18703-G ...ccovvvveennne Yo (Tl = o ) SRR PPPRRR 1
33........ GHB1340A18508-6 ...... WarNING LADEL ... ettt e et reee e 1
34........ AZ1-2004 .....covvvveeias WIMING BOAIT ...t ettt e et e e e e 1
............ GB818-M4x6................. Cross Recessed Pan Head SCrew ..........ccoeeeeee. MAXB ovvvieiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 2
............ GBO7.2-4...ccoeeeeeeve . FIAt WASNET e D 2
35...... PG13.5-M20x1.5........... Sheathed Wire Head ..........ccccccoeviiiiviiiieeeeeins M20X1.5..cccviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee 1

66



Wiring Diagram

(dHZ/LY  (dH8/L) (dHS L)

MMLED  MMGD'D MGG
EW CN FA
N—1 N1 N—1
ax
OO
WM EWM VA WIS UM
0
ﬁiu I:IA Jm Mw\/\/ MN\/ mwj 44 NN\/ NND S.\(/ :> :D 7
|
m - o e s o 2]
9| €l ¢ |6l
*WH *IWM
MZV\R qux 5¢ 3 wZv\A/‘ ﬁ N\ {}NZK ¢Zv\A/ﬂ ﬁ N\
|
|
3d
7 CIFT% ; CIFT%T%
A T N S DR
n 7] n O 1

67



Flexible Stainless Wire Woven Tube

1. ZX-WLCPOL1............ Flexible Stainless Wire Woven Tube for Protecting Work Light Cable(for 1640/1840ZX)
........................................ M20x1.5M20x1.5-1.7M  .oiiiiiis i e ]
2, ZX-WLCPO2............ Flexible Stainless Wire Woven Tube for Protecting Work Button(for 1640/1840ZX).......
............................................ MILBxL.EMLBXL.5-1.6IM .ot ettt e ene e enees ]
3 ZX-WLCPOS............ Flexible Stainless Wire Woven Tube for Protecting Work Light Cable(for 1860ZX) ........
............................................ M20%1.5M20X1.5-2.31M ..utiiiiiii it esiiee ettt sie cebeeesibeessteeesseessbeeesbeessnneessneesnnees L
4.......... ZX-WLCPO4............ Flexible Stainless Wire Woven Tube for Protecting Work Button(for 1860ZX)................
............................................ MLBXL.EMLEXL.5-2.31M .ottt ree et rie cebeeesbeesseeeesieeesbeeesabeesssneessnessnnees L
5. ZX-WLCPOS............ Flexible Stainless Wire Woven Tube for Protecting Work Light Cable(for 1880ZX) ........
............................................ M20%L1.5M20XL.5-2.7IM .octiiiiiiieitie ettt sie ceteeesibeesseeeessneesbeeesbeessnneessneesnsnees L
6. ZX-WLCPO6............ Flexible Stainless Wire Woven Tube for Protecting Work Button(for 1880ZX)................
............................................ MLEXL.EMLOXL.5-2. 71 ..eteiiiiiiiiiiiiriieriieieieinreeererererees seereessenssssssssssssnssssssssssssesssssssssessnnns L
T, ZX-DDCPO1............ Flexible Stainless Wire Woven Tube for Protecting DRO Cable (for 1640/1840ZX with
DRO) ..t ittt e M20%1.5-2.3M .ceeiiiieeiiie et 1
8. ZX-DDCPO2............ Flexible Stainless Wire Woven Tube for Protecting DRO Cable (for 1860ZX with DRO)
....................................................................................................... M20x1.5-2.7M ..eeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeieeeieeeeeeeeeeneeenenees 1
9. ZX-DDCPO3............ Flexible Stainless Wire Woven Tube for Protecting DRO Cable (for 1880ZX with DRO)
...................................................................................................... M20%1.5-3.3M...eeeiiiiiiiieeniiee e snee e
10........ ZX-TPCG ....ceeveeeen. Flexible Stainless Wire Woven Tube for Protecting Chuck Guard Cable ........................
......................................................................................... M16x1.5M16x1.5-0.8M.....coecviiviiiiiniiiciiiieniee e L
1. ZX-TPRFS .............. Flexible Stainless Wire Woven Tube for Protecting Rapid Feed System Wires (for
1860/1880ZX) ..evvvveeiieeeiiiiiit eveeeeeiiiiiieere e e e e e ra e e e e M24x1.5M24x1.5-2.5M ...ccuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinieinieininieieenenineneeens 2

68



69



